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CENTRAL ADM1NISTRTIVE TRIBUNAL 
GtJ\VAHATI BENCH. 

O.A. No, 412006 

DATE OF DECISION: 09.01.2006. 

Sri Bipul Ranjan Das 
	 APPLICANT(S) 

Mr. M. Chanda, Mr. RDas 
	 ADVOCATE FOR THE 

APPUCANT(S) 

-VERSUS - 

U.U.I. z urs. 	 RESPONDENT(S) 

Mr. A.K. Chaudhuri 
	 ADVOCATE FOR THE 

RESPONDENT(S) 

THE HON'BLE MRJUSTICE G. SIVARATIAN, 'VICE CHAIRMAN. 

THE HON'BLE 

• 	 1. Whether Re-porters of locaF papers may he allowed to see the 
judgment? 

To be referred to the Reporter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
judgment? 

• 	 4. Whether the judgment is tobe circulated to the other Benches? 

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Vice-Chairman. 

• 	H.. 	 ' ....... 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No: 4 of 2006. 

Date of Order : This the 9ffi January 2006. 

The Hon'ble Mr. Justice G. Sivarajan, Vice-Chairman. 

Sri Bipul Ranjan Das (Dismissed Postal 
Assistant in the Assam Rifles Sub office 
At Shillong - 793 011), a resident of 
Quarter No. Type -11/3, Nongmynsong Postal Quarter 
Complex, P.O. - Shillong -793011. 
District- East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya. 

Applicant. 

By Advocates Mr. M. Chanda, Mr. R. Das. 

- Versus - 

The Union of India, being represented by the 
Secretary to the Government of India, 
Ministry of Communications and Information Technology, 
108-E, G.A. Section, Oak Bhawan, Sansàd Marg, 
New Dethi- 110001. 

The Under Secretary to the Government of India, 
President's Secretariat, Public - '1' Section, 
Rastrapati Bhawan, New Delhi -110004. 

The Chief Post Master General 
North Eastern Circle, 
P.O. - Shillong-793 001. 
District - East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya. 

The Post Master General, 
North Eastern Circle, 
P.O. - Shillong- 793 001. 
District: East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya. 

The Director (Headquarter), 
Office of the Chief Postmaster General. 
North Eastern Circle 
P.O. - Shillong - 793 001. 
District: East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya. 
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The Senior Superintendent of Post Offices 
Meghailaya Division, 
PO. - Shillong - 793 001, 
District: East Khasi Hills Meghalaya. 

The Sub Post Master 
Cherrabazar Sub Office 
Uppr Cherra (Near Ramakrishna Mission) 
IDistrict: East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya. 

The Post Master 
Cherrapunjee Post Office 
Lower Cherra (Near Cherrapunjee Police Station) 
Cherrapunjee, District :East Khasi Hills, Meghaiaya, 

Respondents 

By Mr. A.K. Chaudhuri, Addi. C.G.S.C. 

ORDER (ORALI 

SflTARAJAN. J. V.C.) 

The applicant, a Postal Assistant in the Assam Rifles 

Sub Office at Shillong, was dismissed from service in a disciplinary 

proceeding initiated againt him by order dated 17.11.2004 

(Arinexure - J). An appeal filed against the said order was also 

dismissed by order dated 25.07.2005 (Annexure - L). The applicant 

then filed a Review Petition dated 28.09.2005 (Annexure 
- Q) before 

the President of India. The applicant received a communication 

dated 14.10.2005 (Annexure - R) stating that the said application 

was forwarded to the. -Secretary to the Government of India, 

Ministry of Communication and Information Technology (1st 

Respondent herein). The grievance of the applicant is that though 

the applicant's Review Petition was forwarded to the 1st 

Respondent on 14.10.2005 for appropriate action nothing is heard 

~W/ 
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from the said respondent and that the applicant is still out of 

employment. 

Mr, R. Das learned counsel for the applicant wanted to 

argue the matter on mertts about the innocence of the applicant. 

Mr. A.K. Chaudhuri, learned AddL C.G.S.C. 1  for the respondents 

then submits that since the Review Application is stated to he 

pending before the 1st Respondent it is for the said authority to 

consider the matter and pass appropriate order in the matter at 

present. 

1 find merit in the said ubmissinn made by the sthnding 

counsel. In the circumstances, I am of the view that this 

application can be disposed of at the admission stage itself with 

direction. Accordingly, there will he a direction to the 1st 

Respondent to consider the Review Application (Annexure - Q) 

forwarded to him from the Office of the PresIdent of India evidenced 

by annexure - R and to dispose of the same in accordance with law 

by a speaking order within a period of three months from the date 

of receipt of this order. 	 .. 

Mr. R. Das, counsel for the applicant then submits that a 

direction may be issued in regard to the continued occupation of 

the quarter. I do not think any such direction can be issued in this 

proceedings. The applicant is free to approach the appropriate 

forum for the said relief.  

A+/ 
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The O.A is disposed of as above at the admission stage 

it.se1f. The applicant will produce a copy of this order to the 1st 

Respondent for compliance. 

G. SIVARAJAN) 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

/mb/ 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

- 	, 	 G.A.R.6 
[See Rule 22 (1)1 

RECEIPT 

No .... .177.' 	 Dat4l .[.20.0 .... 

Received from ..........................................................with 

LetterNo ... V 	....................................dated.......................20........... 

thesum of 	 .................................................... 

on account 	 ....................... 

.................................. in payment of.................................................... 

Signature 

Is...... 	 Case 
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District: East Rhas 

IN. THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : 

G(JWAHAI BENCH AT GUWAHATI 
- 781005. 

_- 	of 2005. 

Shri Bipul Ranjan Das 	... 	 AppljCGflt 

- Verjs -. 

The Union of India and others ... 	 Respondents 

SYNOI IS 

This Original application under section 19 of 

the Administrative Tribunals. Act, 1985 has been filed 

against the applicant's dismissal order dated 17.11.04 
as well., as the *e±titjiaj Appellate order dated 

25.7.05 passed by the appropriate Authorities on the 

basis of allegations of rnisappropriat4on o f Govt. money 

without any .evjdence ànd without following due process 
of law, for which 2(t) simultaneous proceedings were 

on against the applicant viz; FIR dated 25.3.04 alleg-

ing involvement of R. 1,20,684/- and Departmental 

Proceeding Charge Sheet dated 30.8.04 involving an amoubt 

of R$ 77, 763/- by suspending the applicant from his 

service as Postal Astt. vie Order N. F4_/03_04hera_ 

bazar, dtd. 22.3.2004 respectively on same charge arising 

out of the same alleged incident and same period) The 

FIR was registered as &ohra P.S.Case No. 7(03)04 under 

section 409 I..P.C. and the applicant was arrested on 

25.3.2004 and he was in custody for few days and then 

he was released on bail on 29.3.2 004 by the appropriate 

x±±ixk learned trial coutt where the proceeding 

is 3tilL pending disposal. 

The case of the 'applicant is that by 

exercising 
... 	

<7 
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exercising threat and undue influence th eepondent 

Authorities obtained confessioof the petitioner with 

promise to notto harm his service etc., but without 

following due process of law and without ii±g even filing 

of his written statement etc. simply on the basie of 

aforesaid alleged confession he was dismissed from his 

service as confirmed Psta]. Assistant ( who has rendered 

unbiemish more than 33 years of service in the Postal 

Department in the lower echelon of service as Mail Peon 

in the beginning in 1967 to Postal Ass,istant;*ho is due 

to retire on 2003 A.D..) on 17.11.04 communicated and 

received on 19.11.04. 

On his preferring appeal for violation of 

principles of Natural Justice, not following due process 

of law, arbitrariness including threat and undue pressure 

by the active participation of Disciplinary Authorit*Ie 

emissary etc, and in complete violation if RzkXzXk±Wjtg 

clause (3) of Article 20 of the Constitution of India 

i.e. • No person accused of any offence shall be compell-

ed to be awitness against himee1f 	the impugned orders 

d'cd. 17.11 • 04 and 2 5., 7. 05 were passed on no evidenee. 

The appellate Authority too without considering asto 

whether the punishment was commensurate wtth the quantum 

of offence alleged,, more so when tk there are contradi- 

ctory statement of involvement of different amounts for 

the same period of offence alleged in both the proceedinqs. 

Against the said Appellate Authority's order 

dated 25.7.05 the applicant had preferred a review 

petition under Bule 29-A of the C.C.S.(C.C.A.)Rules1965 

before kka His Excellancy the President of India, on 

28.9.05... 



The said review petitions 	was 
• 

	

	acknowledged 8l7 oni 1410.05 and the appljcnt was 

informed by. the Under Secretary(Respdent • no..2 

thatthe review pet it ion has been forwarded .tohe 

Secretary to the ovt. of India, Ministry of Comrntjnjca 

tions and nformat ion. Technology for appropriate act*on 

which is still pending disposal.. 

While the petitioner was .contempla4ing to 

• 

	

	file the review petition: he received two ordere dtd. 

21.9. 105 and 221.9.05 regarding vacating of his official 

quarter and'daiaged rate of rental charged etc. for whjch 

he has also prayed for. stay of those orders tiii disposal 

of 	 review petition. Again bhe Petitioner received 

*,ordere dated 6.10..05, 	-. 	:----. 28.10.05), 
fMRx=.M being eviction notices for vacating ,  the quarter' 
for which he was . compelled to file an 	 before  

the learned Addl.Deputy Comrrrjss'joner, East Khasi HilIth,Dj5t 

Shjllcng for a stay and the learned Court granting a . 
2I.112 .05, stay 5n .  31.10.05 but lateron/aip,sjng the same witht 

consideration holding that the learned Court kgRxft2ft is 

not competent to decide on the eviction procedure under 

the,publjc Premjses(evjctioti of 'unauthorised occupant) 

Act,. 197.1 becuase according'to section xk 9 of the 

Act,, the District Judge is the.Appealjnq Authority.' 

All, those evict ith/diaqe -  rental etc. orders 

- ,dated21.g.O5 22.9.05, 61.0.05 10 	 and 28.10.05 

were 'under challenge beforó the learned 'COtt of the 

Mdition&i District. Mgistratevepuy ComInies'jone,.Ea5t 

Khaej •.... 
	. . 



Khasi Hills District,. Shillong, Meghalaya in Misc. 

Case No.. 30), of 2005.. 

Bi virtue of the order dtd. 21.12.05 passed by 

the larned MdLDeputy Commissioner, East Khast Hilts 

District, Shillong, Meghalaya the eviction order/damaged 

,rental orders dated 21.9.05, 22.9.05, 6.10.05, 

and/or 28.10.05 would become forceful on1. 1 . 06  i.e. 

after the expiry of 30 days fronr 21.12.05 and in these 

circumstances it has become necessary to grant a stay 

to the aforesaid evict ion orders/damage rental orders 

by this Hon'ble Tribunal, in the interest of justice, 

failing which great loss and injury would be aeused to 

the applicant although the review petition is pendgg 

disposal 

The applicant most respectfully submits that 

in law proceeds odi the same ^tter pending before all 

forims are one andxsIgR single proceeding and as such 

during the pendency of the said proceeding it is bad in 

law and not fair to etict the applicant and/or charge 
dismissal 

damage rental for his official quarter as tbe/asm has 

not attained finality till, disposal of this Original 

Application before this Hn'ble Tr1bunal,. As such it 

would be just and proper to admit the same and iceeping 

it pending till, final decision in the review petition 

by the appropriate Authority on consideration of the 

financial hardship of the applicant, in the interest of 

Justice. 

(RANJXr DPS) 
?DVXTE 

.Date:— o7_OI0 	 FOR THE APPLICANT 
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APLICJT ION OF THE ADMINISTRJTiVE TRJBUNAL ACT, 1985 

IN THE CENTRAL .ADMINISTRMIVE TRIBUNAL: QUWAHAI 

BELCH AT (JWAHATI - 781005.' 

Title of'the case :.- Original Appin.no. 	f 20060 
I; 	 C 	'V 	\4-. 	i'O. 	O- ' 6 T 

Sri Bipul Ranjan Dae 	..... 	Applicant 

- Versus - 

The Union of India and others ... Respondents 
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1N. THE CENTRAL ADMIX$rRATIVE TRIBUNAL : GUWAHATI BENCH 

-I 

District :. East Khasi HIlls, Meghalaya. 

AT QJWAHPiTI - 781005. 

Sri Bipul Ranjan DasDjjssed Postal 

Aeistant in the Assam Rifles Sub Office 

• at 	Shi1ing - 793011), a resident of - 

• Quarter No.. Type - 11/3, 

Nongmynsong Postal Quarter Complex, 

P.O.Shillong - 793011, 

District :. East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya. 

. ., kPPIICA 

- Versus - 

1. The Union of India, being represented by 

the Secretary to the G,vernment of India, 

Ministry of.CornmnicEtjone and Information-! 

Technology, 108-B, G.A.Sectj,n, Daic Bhawan,, 

Sansad Marg,. New Delhi -' 110001. 

2 6  The Under &ecretary tthe G,vL of India, 

President's Secretariat, Public-'i' Section, 

Rastrapati Bhawan,. New Delhi - 110004. 
'I 

3. The Chief Pot Master General,. 

North Eastern Circle,, 

P.O.Shillong - 793001, 

District :. Eaøt Khási HilI, MeqFalaya. 

4 e, The Ebst Master General, 

North Eastern Circle, 

P.O.Shjllong - 793061, 

DistrIct : East Khasi HilIs, Meghalaya. 

5. . 
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5. The Director (Headquarter), 

Office of the Chief Poetmastet General, 

North Eastern Circle, 

P..O.Shillong - 793001, 

District: East Khasi Hil1, Meghalaya. 

6... The Senior Superintendent of Post Offices, 

Meghalaya DivisiOn, 

P.O.Shiilong - 793001, 

District: East Khaei Hills, Meghalaya. 

The Sub Post Master, 

Cherr.abazar Sub Uffici,, 

Upper Cherra(Near Rainakriehna Mission). 

ietrict: East Khasi Hills, 

?deghalaya. 

The  Post  Mister, 

Chérapunj€e Poet Office, 

Lower herra(near Cherrapujee Police 

Station), Cherrapujee,. 

District: E*tt KhaEi Hills, Meghalaya 

RESPONDELS 

DAUS OF. APPLICION 

1. Particulars of the order against which the application 

is made :- 

(A), Impugned Appellate order communicated under Memo 

-. 	No.. Staff/i09-21/2004, dated 25.7.2005 issued by, 

Shri Abhinavwalia, Director of Postal Services 

(Iadquarter) in the office of the Chief Post Master 

general,. N.E.Circle, Shillong - 79301,Meghalaya 

(which was received by the applicant on 27.7.2005) 

rejecting the appeal dated 02.12.2004 preferred W 
the applicant herein. 

(B).... 	/ 
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(. 	Impugned dismissal or4èr communicated under 

Memo 'o. F4-5%03-04/herra Bazar dtd. 17.11.2004 issued 

by Sri J4'alrinsailova,., Senior Superintendent of c,et 

Offices, Meghalaya Division, Shillong-793001 dismissing 

the applicant from his service as Pstal Assistant in 

the Assam Rifles Sub Office with effect from 18011.04, 

i.e. the date of receipt of the said Impugned dismissal 

order.. by the applicant.. 

These are the 2 (tw, ) impugned orders at CM and 

(B) above which are being challenged in this application 

as arbitrary and illegal based on no evidence in the rie 

of law. 

2.' .XURISDICr ION. OF THE TRIBUNAL 

The applicant declares that the subject 

matter of the orders dated 27.7.2005 and 17.11.2004 

respectively against which hx the applicant wants 

redressal of his grievances is within the jurisdiction 

of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

3. LflhiiAT ION - 

The applicant further declares that this 

application is me within the limitation period prescri-

bed in section 21 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 

1985. 

41. FTS OF THE CASE :- 

(A), 	That the applicant in this application comes 

from a very poor family.. Just after the death of his 

father he has been compelled to take the job at a very 

tender age. The applicant was initially appointed in the 

Pet and Telegraph Department of the Govt. of India 

through the Shillong Employment Exchange as a Mail Peon 

on 4.4.67 and he joined immediately on 1.5.67. He was 

declared 



- 	declared quasi-permanent and then permanent as P,stan 

t  on promotion in Class 1V service f the Department. 

Copies of his appointment order 

dtd. 4.4.67, posting order dtd. 20.4.67, 

quasi permanent order dtd. 8.11, 170 and 

substantive aWointment order dtd..' 

10.10.1974 are g* enclosed herewith 

and marked as Annexure- A, A(1),,  A(2 )' 

A.(3)' respectively. 

(B). 	That the applicant was thereafter prorr,ted to 

the post of postman and was made quasi permanent vide 

Memo No. BI-8/Exam/P.14an/74, dtd.. 9.10.74 and Memo N. 

Bi/Quasi Permanent dtd. 9.8.80. 

Copies of these letters of promotion 

to the post of Postman dtd... 9.10.74 add 

order of quasi permanent dtd. 9.8.80 

are enclosed herewith and marked as 

Annexurè - B and B.1X respectively. 
PI 

(C): 	that during the course of his service the 

applicant underwent various train ings and served in 

various places of the then greater Assam and presently 

the st te f 	..The following are the part icu lars 

of those training/tests etc. undertaken by the applicant:- 

Si.. 
No.. 	LetterNo. & date 	Name of training 

I. N..E-104/81-82/18, dtd. 9.12.81 - English Morse 
Telegraphy. 

No.B_237/G/h.IV, dtd. 1.12.81 - Telegraph trainthg. 

No.E-104/82-83/76, dtd. 17..6.82 - Morse Telegraphy... 

4 .. . 



c2 
Nô..S-.1/Trg/Sig/82-83, dtd. 17.9.82 - Istal Signaller 

No.&-i/Geni,taff/85, dtd. 7.8.85 - Teleprinter Operator 

No.B-2279, dtd. 30.10.87 - Morse Teleprinter 0peration '  

Memo N. B-1-37/G/Ch.V,.. dtd. 4.9.95 -Mechanical Tele-

Printer Machine.. 

8.. S..20/S.ignal/I'rg/95, dtd. 12.9.95 - Slectronjc Te1e-. 

Printer Training.: 

All these would clearly show that the applicabt 

had been successful in all tbese training and has gtther-

ed experience in these fields sincerely, with devotion 

and full, dedication since inception of his service till 

date. 

(D) 	That in course of his service the applicant 

underwent various training as aforesaid and has served 

in various places of the then largeer 	and the 

present state of Meghalaya vide cc.munication addressed 

to the applicant and few others being No. B1-11/Exam dtd. 

27.2.1981 (with reference to P.M.G.Shillong's letter 

No.. Staff/125/1Q/80/pt.,II, dated 23.1.1981., Your appli-

cant was declared successful in the promotion examination 

to the clerical cadres held on 2.11.1980. And vide Memo 

No. B1-3/P, dtd. 7.12.84 your applicant and 23 others 

were appointed in quasi-permanent capacity in the Grade 

of Pbstal Assistant vide serial No. 24 with effect from 

9.7.1984. Again videemo No. B.1- Torr, dtd. 23.5.89, 

your applicant on passing the confirmation examination 

successfully was substantivel.y appointed in the post of 

Postal Assistant by absorbing,z him permanently in 

the Department. vr&". c' 	1 	 ji' 
LO 
	- 00bj 
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,pies of those orders of promotion _-

result dtd.. 27.2.81, quasi-permanent order 

dtd. 7.12.84 and substantive appointment 

to the post of Pstal sitant order dtd. 
-r-- 	t4j2 	g 

23. 5.89 are enclosed herewith and marked as 

Annexure - C o  C  (1and  C () respectively. 

(E') 	That it may be p nted put in this connection 
-• vtc, 

that, the posts of Pstal Assistant and Sub Past Naster 

are equivalent and interchangeable posts and hence they 

are often interchangeable as per seniority. Accordingly 

vide order No.E4-Rotational/rfr/III, dtd. 30.12.99, 

issued by thenior &uperintendent of Post offices, 

Megha].aya Division, &hillong-793001,your applicant along-

with 20 others were transferred to various places when 

vide serial no. 8 therein your applicant, while he 

has been holding the post of Postal Assistant at Laitum_. 

khrah Sub Office was transferred and posted as Sub Post 

Master at Cherrabazar Sub Office at Upper Cherra, vice 

Smti Mukta Deb, one of the name& witness)in the instant 

Departmental Proceeding against the applicant. 

A copr of the aforesaid rotatj-

onal transfer order dtd. 30.12.'gg is 

enclosed herewith and marked as Annexijre-D. 

(F) 	That while the 	was serving 

as Sub Post Master at Cherrapujee 	Office (on trans- 

fer from Cherrabaza.r Sub Office) at Lower Cherrapunjee 

suddenly on 18.3.2004 some officers (with .Mr.A.R.Bhowmjk) 

A€stt. Poet Master General (Vigilence) aiongwith few 

others came 

I 
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others came to your applicant asking k=kJ= him to admit 

the alleged offence on the assurance of getting the 

matter compromisedi amicably and settle the same before 

taking any penal action. The applicant knew nothing about 

the matter and became perplexed. 

I 
That theEeaft.er vide order No. F4-5/03-04/Cherra 

bazar dated 22'.3.C4 issued by SrSupdt.. of Postoffices 

.Meghalaya Division, Shiliong the applicant was paced 

under suspension in contemplation of initiating a Depart-

mental Proceeding against him under the rules applicab*e 

arid/or in force.. 

A copy of the aforesaid suspension 

order dated 22.3.04 is enclosed herewith 

and marked as Annexure - E. 

(fl). 	That thereafter on 25.3.2004 an F.I.R. was 

lodged in the Sobra Plice Station against the applicant 

alleging thatthe applicant had misappropriated Govt.. 

money to the tune os.1,20,684/- (Rupees one lakh tnty 

thotIsand six hundred eighty four only). Your applicant 

eas accordingly arrested by the police on 25.3.04 and 

detained in police custody.. A G.D.Entry was made vide 

G.D.iEntry No. 383 dated 25.3.05 and Sohra P.S.Case No. 

7(03 )/04 under section 409 	was eax*z registered 

against the applicant& 

A copy of the aforesaid F..i.R.. 

dated 25.3.04 is enclosed hereto and marked 

as Annexure - .F. 

(I), 	That on 29.3.04 a bail petition was moved 

before the learned Court of Sub-divisional Magistrate, 

Sobra and your applicant as accused has been released 

on bail 
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on bail on certain conditions. Accordingly bail bondwas 

furnished, and your applicant is now on bail. The learned 

trial court ordered on 29.3.04 itself that the next date 

has been fixed on 30.3.04 for confessional statement of 

the applicant. 

Be that as it may, the learned Counsel appearing 

on behalf of the applicant on 30.3.04 submitted before 

the learned trial court that the ap,plicant/accusdd person 

pleads not guilty and is prepared to stand trial, which 

is a part of record,, which clearly and in unambigous 

terms shows that the defence of the applicant/accused 

person txxkkz has been 	that he is innocent and/or 

that he pleads not guilty and thatthe prosecution may 

prove his guilt. 

Iti. otherwords, on 30. 3.04 the applicant/accused 

person submitted a written statement before the learned 

trial court stating that he declines to make a statement 

of confession which is well known to the prosecution, s. 

welL as the concerned 'respondents.. 

All these show that the applicnt/accused is 

innocent,, which is his: voluntary defence and prays that 

he should be tried to prove the guilt, if any.. 

(I) 

 

That on 18.4.04 vide postal receipt UCR 

Recei3pNo.2698, dated 28.4.04 it appearethat by undue 

ressure/jnfjuence of the concerned opposite parties/rca-

tk2x*± pondents the applicant/accused who was 

dictated and asked to sign various papers (after his 

reteas 



release from police custody) a sum of Re.70, 000/- has 

b-een withdrawn from the G.P.$'und Account of the appli-

cant lying with the respondents and the same has been 

shown by the concerned respondents as refund and/or 

defrauded amount by stating that the same has been depo. 

sited by the instant applicant/accused without his 

consent by undue influence,. ixaft fraudently using those 

signatures on occassions as and when arising to meet 

their ends of making the instant applicant a scape-goat. 

It is therefore aparant and clear from the facts and 

circumstances that due to undue pressure and influence 

of the opposite parties exerted on the inetant accueed/ 

appict the respondents are trying to make out a false 

claim that the applicant had admitted his guilt, which 

needs a thorough enquiry for the sake of justice. 

That on 25.8.04 vide No. F 4- -5/03-04/Cherra 

bazar dated 25.8.04 issued by the Sr.Supdt. 1  of Post 
Offices, Meghalaya Diviein, Shillong the suspension 

order of the applicant was suddenly revoked without any 

rhyme and reason and your applicant was transferred and 

posted vide order No.Bj-Rotat ional/Tfr/IV, dated 15.8.04 

to the Asam Rifles Sub Office as P,etal Ass istant at 

&hilI 	- 11 	ttZL V - & 

Copies of the aforesaid order 

of revocation (.dtd. 25.8. 04 )of suspens ion 

and transfer order dtd. 25.8.04 are enclo- 

sed herewith and marked as Annexure-G & Gi) 

respectively.. 

T.hatvjde Memo No. F-4-5/03-04/cherra bazar did. 

30.8.04 your applicant was served with the charge sheet 

pertaining to 
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to the Departmental Proceeding initiated earlier.., 

But strangely it appears herein that although the 

basis of charge and the period of alleged misappro-  

priation remaining the same as in the Criminal case / 

stated above, the amount involved Ia' lessthan in the 

criminal case.. In otherw,rds, in the D.-P. the amount 

misapproprt-d has been allegedly shown as Rs.77,763/-

whereas in the Criminal proceeding (FIR dtd. 25.3.041 

the amount a]regedly misappropriated has been shown 

is much higher i.e. Rs.1,20,684/- , and that both the 

proceedings although arising out of the same incident, 

yet they were running simultaneously against the instant 

applicant, which is not allowed in law when the 

"' incident is the same and the offence is the same except 

contradictory amount shown as misappropraited allegedly 

which clearly is self contradictory and confusIng. 

A copy of the aforesaid depart- 

mental proceeding charge sheet dtd. 30.8. 04 

is enclosed hereto and marked as Annexure-H. 

That on 30.9.04 vide charge sheet no.16/04 

of Sobra P.S.' the police submitted a charge sheet 

against the instant applicant/accused before the learned 

trial court on 30.9.04 for trial of the aforesaid 

criminal proceeding, just after 30 days of the charge 

sheet dtd.. 30.8.04 of the' departmental proceeding. 

A. copy of the aforesaid police charge-

sheet in 5ohra P.S.Caee No.. 7(03)/04 

dtd. 30.9.04 is enclosed hereto and 

marked as Annecijre - I. 
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(N)' 	That thereafter vide Memo No. F_4/5/-04,'Cherra 

bazar, dtd.. 17.11.04 under rule 14 of the C...C.S. (CiC.A#... 

Rules, 1965, simply on the basis of statof aritcie 

of charges which were the same and similar in both the 

Deparemtnal Proceeding as well as in the Criminal Proee 

edirig as stated above, andthe statements obtained udder 

duress and through undue influence, without holdingafly 

enquiry(except the earlier vigilence enquiry on ±x 

18.3.04)'. that too without furnishing a coj of the report 

to the applicant, without the written statement filed 

by the instant applicant, and without following the 

due processof law and in complete violations of the 
f 

b-" procedures established underC.C.5.(Q.CA) Rules,. 1965 

and also khK in violation of the principles o.f Natural 

Justice, the service of the instant applicant has been 

dismissed with effect from the receipt of the order. 

The dismissal order aforesaid has been received by the 

applicant on 18.11.04. 

Acopy of the impugned dismissal order 

dtd. 17.:1I.04 of the service of the 

instant applicant is enclosed hereto 

and marked'. as Annexure - J. 

(01 	That: the applicant being thus aggrieved by the 

arbitrary and illegal dismissal order dtd. 17.11.04 

passed by the Disciplinary Authority wibbout giving any 

opportunity to file his written statement, inspecting 

the documents, cross-examining the witnesses if a'y 

as provided for under the axaxkxwm extant rules i.e. 

witbUt following due process of law, preferred a 

departmental 
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departmental appeal on 2.12.2004 which was addressed 	, 

to the Director (ku-). Office of the C'jef P.M.G..,N.E. 

Circle, Shillong, Meghalaya alleging that the alleged 

confessional statement is not a confession but due to 

undue influence and threat by the concerned Authorities/ 

respondents.. 

A copy of the aforesaid departmental 

appeal dtd. 2012.04 of the applicant 

is enclosed herewith and marked as 

Annexure - K. 

(P7: 	That thereafter in complete violation of the 

procedures established by law the alate authority 

toomost unreasonably, illegally and arbitrarily upheld 

the impugned dismieal order dated 17.11.04 vide Memo 

No.. Staff/109-21/2004, dated 25.7.05 rejecting the 

departmental appeal of the applicant,. without even 

considering as to whether the punishment awarded inthe 

instant case is commensurate with the offence alLeged 

and whether there is sufficient evidence adduced, more 

so when the 1af the land is that no one should be made 

a witness against himself. 

A copy  of the aforesaid appellate 

order dated 25.7.05 is enclosed herewith and 

marked as Annexu - L. 

(Qi 	That meanwhile for the same alleged offence 

2 (two) proceedings were on against the applicant/accused. 

he Applicant as accused received the summons from the 

learned trial Court of Subdivisinal Magistrate,Sohra 

in G.R.Caee No. 7/04 issued on 25..1c.o4 asking him to 

appear on 

* 

S 
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appear on 9.12.04. According the accused/pp1icant has 

been sppearing on each day since then and tka has very 

recently fildd a petition for withdrawal of the andertak-

ing signed by him under duress. In the said proceeding 

the next date i4 fixed on 0S/Jra2006. 

A copt of the aforesaid summon dtd. 

25.10.04 and the petition dtd._________ 

enclosed herewith and marked as AnnexuEe --

N and M(1) respectively. 

That on 19.5.05 at the behest of policecinknown 

to the accused/applicant someone wrote a petition to  

iddxess:ed to the learned trial court and the accused 

applicant has been asked to sign the same which appear 

to be an undertaking from the accused to the effect that 

he had deposited Rs.7O,0OO/ on 28.4.04 vide Postal 

receipt thereon.. The xet* accused/applicant 

herein not underrtanding the implications of that under- 

taking simply signed the same which has been due to undue 

influence and collusive act of the police as well as the 

opposite parties/respondents concerned following with 

threat and duress. on the applicant/accused.. 

(41 That on and off day i.e. on 5.9.05 the applicant/ 

accused made a p. tition before the learned trial court 

and pleed: not guilty and prayed that he should xskxbnz 

be tried because that was his initial defence vide order 

dated 29.3. c4 'and 30.3.04 in the aforesaid criminal 

proceeding. 
A copr of the aforesaid petition dtd. 

5.9. 05 is enclosed herewith and marked as 

Annexure - N. 

(T) 



0 

-14- 

'4 
(T..) 	That on another off day thelearned Court 

paed the order observing inter alia that the case 

against the accused/applicant to continue till further 

development occurs which was received by the accused,1  

applicant on 15.9.05 although the said order is dated 

5.9.05 but it does not mention tbout the said petition 

dated 5.9.05 except mentioning that the learned Court 

hoard the Counsels of the accused/applicant. 

A copy of the aforesaid order dtd. 

- 

'- 5.9.O5 is enclosed herewith and marked 

as Aexur - G. 

(U Y 	That thenext date fixed was 22.9.05 when the 

accused/±k± applicant appeared with his learned 

Advocate.. The Presiding Officer of the learned Court 

was not available and as such the Peskar gaveanother 

date which isfixed on 27.10.05. But the accused/applicant 

filed another petition on that day i.e.. on 22.9.05 

prayed for expediting the trial, which is pending. The 

applicant/accused: has been sincerely aparing in the 

Criminal Proceeding at 'earned &ib-Divieional Magistrate's 

Court at PA Cherrapunjii/Sohra regularly. On 01.12.05 

the applicant/accused filed an application for allwing 

withdrawal of a statement not made voluntarily but the 

same was made under duress before the learned trial 

Court below at Sohra and the next date is fixed on 

05.01.2006. As such it appears that the applicant/ 

accused has been compelled to defend himself in x2tt 

2(two) simultaneous proceedings which arises out of the 

same allegations causing great prejudice to his defence. 

(.V). 
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(Y) 	That the applicant is aps a poor employeeçwh 

belongs to gqx the loweet echelon of the service) and 

deserves to be sympathetically considered as no assietance/ 

help of a Deparental official well, conversant with the 

departmental proceedings procedures has been provided 

to the applicant by the respondent authorities during 

the proceeding period from March, 2004 to November,2004 

when he was d1smjeed from service most unreasonabiky  

arbitrarily and illegally without following due process 

of law on 17.11.2004.. At present the applicant is in 

great financial hardship for want of provisions of life.' 

There is no other source of income and he is maintaining' 

his family with the help alfid assistante of friends and 

relatives and also by raising private loans. 

(. W) 	That in the above facts and circumstances of 

the case it is necessary that if your Lordship's shows 

some indulgence to the applicant and be pleased to 

admit the application and keeping it pending may issue 

a direction to the respondent no. 1 and 4 respectively 

to dispoee of the review petition dated 28..9.05 

dated 14.10.05 withja a fixed period of 

at least 3 (three)' months andjor pass any other appro-

priate orders so that the applicant, who is poor need 

not approach this Hon'ble Tribunal again for the reliefs 

sought for after disp,sal of the review petition by the 

respondent no.. 1,4s the applicant craves leave of this 

Hon'ble Trjijna1 to amend the application suitable 

if necess.itity arises at that point of time. 

A copy of the aforesaid peti-

tion dtd. 1.12.05 for withdrawal of 

statement. 
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Statement in criminal proceeding in 

the trial court is enclosed herewith 

and marked as Annexure - 	- 

(X). 	That the applicant states that non-furnishing 

of the Vigi].ence Enquiry Report held on 18.3.04 

to the instant applicant has also vitiated the 

departmental proceeding in' violat ion of the Principles 

of Natural Justice.. 

(1'), 	That the applicant states that being' thus 

aggrieved seriously and also finding no other way 

to put forward his defence preferred a review petition 

under Section 29-A of the C.CS.(C.CA,)Rules 1965 

before k His Excellancy the President of India 

ow 24!9.05 for redreseal of his genine and lawful 

grievances ('including staying of quarter vacation 

order dtd. 21.9..05 and 22.9.05 

A. copy of the aforesaid review 

petit ion dtd. 	05 f9tthout Annexures 

to avoid bulky application. £ repetition) 

is enclosed herewith and marked as 

Anne xure - a. 

That your applicant states that while he 

was awaiting a reply from His Exceliancy, the President 

of India vide letter No. Pj,,1-3726'8 dtd, 14.10.05 issu-

ed by one Shri Ashish Kalia, Under 5ecretary (i'), of 

the Pr sjdent's Secretrjat,. Pib1jc-1 Section, your 

applicant has been fi informed that the review petition 

of the 	 kdx 

applicant dtd. 28.9.05 has been received and forward- 

- 	ed to the Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry 

of Coinjcatj0n 
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of Communicationi and Inf'rmation Technology, 108-E, 

G.A.Sectiofl, Dak Bhaan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi 

(Respondent no. I).. for appropriate action. This 

convunicationt kw been received by the instant appli- 

cant on 9. lt.oS . 

copy ofk2 the aforesaid communi-

cation d&ted 14.10.05 is enclosed herewith 

and marked as Annere -.R. 

5. GpoUlZs FQ& RELIEF WITH LEG1L 1OVISION. *.- 

(11, 	For that as per provisions of cl.ise (3) of 

Article 20 of the Constitution oflndia, which is one 

of the most important fundamental rights of the appli-

cant appears to have been Infringed by the concerned 

respondents as by undue pressure/influence 4followtd 

by threat in collusion with Police the concerned 

respondents have obtained statements of mercy letter 

from the applicant (once written by eoeone unknwfl 

and applicant was asked to sign which he did and on 

another occasion it was dictated to him which was 

just copied by the applicant)' and 

both of these statements were used against the app1icant. 

These were long after he disclosed his defence in the 

criminal proceeding pending against him in the trial 

Court of learned Subdivisional Magistrate at Cherrapu-

njii. in Meghalaya on 30.3.04 that he is Innocent and 

that he should be tried to prove his guilt as per law.: 

Even then, the concerned respondents instead of proving 

their case... 
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their case on the floor of the Court obtained kthis 

illegal and uuustainable mercy statements of the 

applicant obtaind under duress, and thereby made the 

applicant a witness against himself, which is barred 

under clause (3)' of article 20 of the Cntitutjt0 

and hEnce the impugned orders of dimissal dtd. ±t±x& 

- 17.11.2004 and appellate order dtd. 25.7.05 respe-

ctively are t arbitrary and illegal and hence liable 

to be set aside and quashedv on this count alone.. 

(ii) For that it is the law of the land thatthe 

prosecution and/ar the concerned respondents ought to 

prove their-case standing on their own feet and/or 

evidence without the el and/or the evidence of the 

accused/applicant independently. Prosecuting and/or 

punishing soneone on the wrong of the accused/applicant 

that to obtaindd under duress and coersion is most 

unreasonable, arbitrary and illegal more so when it 

denies reasonable opportunity to the applicant/accused 

which is violative of the principles of Natural Justice 

amd as it violates Article 311. (2) of the Cntjtutjn' 

of India and thus the impugned orders of dismissal 

and the appellate order are not sustainable in kaw and - 

hence liable to be set aside andquashed. 

(IU) 	For that-the applicant is highly aggrieved 

because there were 2(.two) simultaneously held proceedings 

for the same alleged offence and the concerned respon-

dents have followed no established procedures of law 

to prove the alleged offence in both the proceedings(one 

of which is stilL pending disposal).. The defence of 

the instant 
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the instant applicant/accused had Ieen thus adversely 

affected as even written statement .OTI his behalf has 

not been accepted but his aforesaid statement of mercy 

obtained under duress has been used against him and 

thus the instant accused/applicant is highly prejudiced 

which is arbitrary and illegal and the same suffers 

from the vice of double jeopardy,, and as such the 

impugned dismissaj order dtd. 17.11.04 and the appellaee 

order dated 25.7.05 are liable to be set aside and 

quashed... 

(LV) 	For that prior to suspension of the instant 

applicant on 21X2 2203.:04 , i.e. on 18.3.04 a Vigilence 

Enquiry was c')nducted as stated earlier but the copy 

of the aforesaid Vigilence Enquiry Report has not been 

fumlished to the. instant applicant violting the 

principles of Natural Justice and as such the impugned 

order of dismissal and the appellate orders are not 

sustainable in law.. 

(V) 	For thatthe impugned dismissal order. dtd. 17.11.04 

has been passedwithout holding any departmental enquiry, 

without any written statement, without giving access to 

the documents, without the deposition of witnesses and 

without giving the opportunity to cross-examine the 

prosecution witnesses, gossly vioalting the procedures 

established. *. by law and as such the aforesaid impugned 

dismissal order dtd.. 17.11.04 is not sustainable inlaw 

and hence liable to be set aside and quashed. 

(.VIY. 	For that the applicant being an employee ofthe 

lowest echelon of service has been treated shavely by 

the concerned.... 
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concerned respondents. As the applicant is not convere-

•ant with the procedures of a Depaetrnental Enquirythe 

applicant should have been given the help of a Govt. _ 
servant well. conversant with the procedures of a 

Departmental Enquiry, but it was not so given by the 

concerned respondents not even a whisper has been made 

in this regard.. Thus instead of showing sympathy to 

the applicant by both the Disciplinary Authority as 

welL the Ap11ate Authority (as requidunder the 
law)' the c?ncerned respo dents are trying to take 

advantage of the ignorance of the applicant. 1  The concer-

ned appellate authority has completely forgotten its 

mandatory duty to see if the punishment awarded is 

proportionate to the offence alleged, thus violating 

the law relating to defence and consequently great 

prejudice has been caused to the applicant also by 

violating the principles of Natural Justice and the 

ectant law,, which includes the administrative fair play,. 

equity and good conscience, which are cardinal prin-

ciples to be followed in service jur.isprudence. But the 

concerned respondents,. as state has not acted fairly 

by upholding the rule of law, but punished the applicant 

whimsically and capticiously to gain their own end.. And 

in this view of the matter the impugned action of 

dismissal dtd. 17.1I.04 and the impugned appellate order 

dtd. 25.7.05 are arbitrary and illegal and thus not 

sustainable in &w and thus liable to be set aside and 

quashed. 

(VII). For that the impugned dismissal and appellate 

order are most unreasonable, arbitrary and devoid of 

rule of law... 
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rule of law,, having been passed 13y the Disciplinary 

Authority as well, as the Appellate Authority without 

application-  of mind and in coturab1e exercise of 

power without following due process: established by 

law thus violating provisions of &ticle 14, and 16 

of the Cnstitutjn of India, as many other officials 

against whom departmental action are on but no crimi- 

•nal proceeding has been instituted simultaneously like 

the petitioner which are discriminatory and illegal 

and hence the impugned dismissal order dtd. 17.11.04 

and the appellate order dtd. 25.7.05 are violative of 

rule of law and hence not sustainable. 

(ViIi) 	For that in any view of the matter the 

impugned dismissal order dated 17.11.04 and the impugned 

appellate order dated 25.7.-05 are not sustainable in 

law and hence they are liable to be set aside and 

quashed in the interest of justice. 

6. DETAILS OF THE REMEDIES E)4AUSTED :- 

The applicant declares that he has availed of 

all the remedies available to him under the relevant 

rules etc., which are shown as follows :- 

After the impugned dismissal order dated 17.11.04 

(Anrexure - J) the appsjfkt applicant preferred xR 

a departmental appeal dtd. 2.12.04 (Annexure - K) which 

was also rejected by the concerned Appellate Authority 

vide communication Memo No.. Staff/109-21/2004, dtd. 

25.7.2005 (Annexure -- L) upholding the impugned dismi-

ssal order dated 17.11.04. Being thus aggrieved the 

applicant 

31) 
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the applicant preferred a Review Petition on 28.9.05 	a 
(Armexure - Q)I under rule 29-A. of the C.C.S..(C.C.A.) 

Rules, 1965 which is pending di.sp'sal thøogh a cornituni-

cation of His Excellancy the President of India's 	I 
secretariat at New Delhi-110004 has been received by 

the applicant on 9.11.2005, which is a matter of record 

1 	 but it is almost 2(two) months now nothing has been1.  
communicated by the respondent no.. 1 on the aforesaid 

re-iew petition although the said review petition has 

been sent/forwarded to the respondent no. 1 for disposal 

in the appropriate manner. 

7/,. MATTERS NOT EREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING WITH ANY 

OTHER COURT :- 

The applicant further declares that he had 

not previously filed any application, writ petition or 

suit regarding the matter in respect of which this 

application hasbeen made before any Court of any other 

Authorityxcept what has been stated above in respect 

fof the review petition dated, 28.,9.;05. under rule 29-A 
application' against 

Of the C.C.S.(C.C.A..) Rules, 1965 and the/eviction 

• orders from official quarter and damaged rental orders 

in Misc. Case 30(T)J2005 in the learnd Court of Mdl. 

Deputy Cominissioner,East Khasi HilIs,itrict at Shillong 

Meghaiaya )J or any other Bench of the T±ibunal nor 
any such application, writ petition or suit, the stage 

at which it is pending andif decided, this list of 

the decision should be given with reference to the 

nwnber of Annexures to' be given in support theref. 

8.Reliefs... 
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8. RELIEFS SOUGHT: -• 

In view of the facts mentioned in paragraph 

6 above the applicant prays for the following reliefs :- 

(j) to set aside and quash the impugned dismisEal order 

dtd. 17.11.04 communicated under: Memo No. F4-5/03-04/ 

cherrabàzar (Annexure - J passed by txxtxbt*fi3I 

xmixftstal Sri J...Lulrinsailova, Senior 

Superintendent of Post OfficesMeghalaya Division, 

Shillong - 793001 ; 

(ii), to set aside and quash the impugned Appellate Order 

dtd. 25.7.2005 communicated under Memo No. Staff/109-

21/2004, (Annexure - 14 passed by Sri Abhinav Walia, 

Director of Postal Services (Headquarter) 

(iii) to reinstate the applicant in his original post 

of Postal Assistant in .Assam Rifles Sub Office 

with effect from 22.3.2004 with all service benefits 

(ivy to grant au.. service benefits such as applicant's half- 

salaries during the period of suspension w.e.f.. 

22 0.3.2004 to 2'4.8.2oe4 and full, salaries thereafter 

w.e.f.. 17. 111.200 to till the date of re-instatement 

in the interest of.justice;: and 

(v) to direct the respondent PmEy Nôs. 1 and 2 to dispose 

of the review petition dated 28.9.2005 (Annexure- Q.) 

early within a specific period of 3(three')' months 

from the day of the order: 

.-1)--/ OR,. pass such further order or orde±s 

as to your Lordehips" may deem - fit and proper in the 

interest of justice. 

9.• Interim... 
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• 	 9.. NTIM. CDER, IF ANY FhY) FOR  

Pending the final decision on the application, 

• 	. 	• tte appiicantas petitioner) has filed 'a 'Misc. 

case today sejarately for grant of .ar nter.im' .. 

• . . . 	. 	order so as to • 	stay the quarter vacatioiv 

orders dtd. 21.9. 1.05 and 6.12.05 darnagere'nta1. 

order dtd. 22.9.05 ahd eviction order dtd. 25.1Wo5 

- 	28.'10.:05 in the interest of justice tilt 

diep,'sal of thi' 	original application, 

before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 	. 	• 

The applicant craves leave to file 

amendment petition: in case of necessitity. 	. 

after disposal of the review petition in future.' 

10... IN THE EVEN. OF APPLICATION BEING SENT BY RISTERFI) 

£QT,. E. MAY BE STATED wHH. TH APPLICANT DESIRES 

TO.. HAVE ORAL HEARING AT THE ADMISSION: STAGE AND IF SO, 

• 	. 	. . HE.SHALk ATTACH A SELFADDRE&SED .POST-CPiRD CR 

INLAND rT, AT WHICH INT n TION.REGRD,ING THE DPiTE 

OF HRING COUlD BE SENT TO HIM.. . 	. 	. 

Yes., a. selfdresed envelope dily,  

:stthnpedis -enclosedherewith. . 	. 

However,, the applicant 

a.s engaged the following Mvocates xx 
(to conduct the case ) on his behalf : 

• • 	•.fl,4t(/C4( (I-( MIYM 	7 , ,.Ove(i—. 
r.RPiNJrr DAB,. 	' 

• Mvócate for the Applicant' 

• 	• 	• 	. . ' 	1i1TICUL?iRS..... 
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Ii. PARTICULARS OF BANK. DRA2/POSTAL ORD.. filed in c 

respect of the application fee. 

- A. crossed postal order of Re..50/- 

(Rupeefifty only) being the application fee 

• 	vidE No. 26G: 317838 dtd. 28.12.2005 in fav,ur 

of the Registrar,. Central Administrative 

Tribunal at Guwahati Bench, Guwahati 5 is 

enclosed herewith (in original)'. 

12. List of enclosures : 

As detailed in the Index filed alongwith this 

application.. 

VER.IFICAT 101L 

I, Bipul Ranjan. Das, son of Lte Sachindra I<r. 

Das, aged about 57 years (DIS4ISSED POSTAL ASSISTANT ), 

the App1icant/tjtjoner herein,. a resident of Quarter 

No. Type-II/3 at Nngmynsong PIsta1 Complex, Shillong-

793011 in the.East Khasi Hills District, Shillong, 

Neghalaya do. hereby verify that the contents of pagr-

aphs 1 to 12 above are true to my personal kntwledge/ 

Legal advice and that .1 have not suppressed any material 

fact.. 

Date:..-

Place : 

c4J 
Signature of the Applicant 

4.  
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Suorintondont of Pest Offics 
Shii).ng 	- 	. 

'I • 	. 	:.. 	r 	.s. 
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ITD.t 	P0 $TS A.L) TL 	PH 	TMi1T, 
0FFIC' OF T.11 3J'DT:0F P.flT oi':'I0 S:SllI)NG DIvNsHLI)iG 

Memo 6 0B1,1O/Exrn/7. 	.uu.Thi11ig the t/ 	April'67 

. 

•The un.dernionti,uod havu qua1ifi1 in th test £r s1 ction 
to CLa3s IV Cadre h1c1 on 2.4,67 at c>hillong and ara il1')ttad't th.Q 
unjts bitwn 	 . 

They shoud. reort to tii 	ffipu within 7 day(3, ; ;i) ":d 
producG twocha'racter cortificatos fr:ia two rospectablo 	tiJ.1)1 1 
reLtd to them.They shuld ai. produce schxl cortific .t .:; :.ij •1; 
c3rtificate in'proof of ao 0  

Un1it of IP0Iorth $ub-D 

.Padam Bahadur Sarki 	. .: 

	

0/0 'irna Bahadur 	. 
ffioe 	 . 
ra Nath Sarrna 	. 
;1tst.arSarraa 
rate of 8oriu1tur.. & Woi.g 	3hi1'lg 
iL.flajn Das 0/0 Chttta Eiria.tDoy Darbzai' SO, 

Urij QIPJ3)UtIili.vvio 

hadur Ch3tri C/O IPOs South ub-Divn, 
r Roy DionLdôhiaw a1tr)ni.Shi 	2. 
a Täwari' c/C .B,P,: owari• fl:ij Bh. - n 
ang C/0 P1Ia 1nr Asini 	tt 

t 	
PO.3hi.ig-1 . 

Sawkm1.e 0/0. Uoion Mn,:cbariiang ' Bdi4:. Casa', tit3 
ngb •.. :' 	•..; 	.. ..•••. 
Ch..Das.' c/o Sailondra. Kr Dns,Jail bmp nrnd 3hiU.n..-.i 
Nongstein C/C Phi]. N 	non,Uorigpynr'po, 3tii 3,lon LL 

UfltiL1oQl'i LsLJr,h1L1ot1, - 	... 	- - 

11 0/0 Iol1bot L3irih r(yr1ttthicu1 3 1 1L1)1 H01 
u Prasid C/QI&mishis ir ci )uilm H.O 
h Ch Das dO Uqàr Cr D s LcuTh Siil Road,Shil1i - 
lodi Lyngdoh P0 Coinpound3hi11.m.1. 
:arijan(sc) dO Frionds Laundry Lwr Lumparing,Sh Li .. 
son th 	 T,Franklln DCs Office,i9hi.Li;.3-1cu. ...:; 

Div 	 . 	
. 

int.c/6 JC.Flint 3aia' r Lansuria Lano,Shii1on-2, 

. 1 



4; 

-- 	

1 

-- 

77,  

Copy to— :: 

t) Th3 

a Thd IPOs Iorth Sub.Divn,Shi1].Ot-1. 

H 	 3) The XPOs South  

, .. .. 	)/Caridid,atos coucnrned 	S 	 .• 

22) Statt' 13ratch, 

................ 
Sc' 	- 

( 	 'S SD t, jlfrl' 	 . 	 . 	 .•. 	•. 	I 	 , 	 .., 	 . . 

i •. 	.., 	S 	 -•. 	 t. 	 . 	
, 	 , 	 ,. . . 	.. 	, 

1 	 I 
.5 	

•e14 	...... .''. .•. 	t. 	. 	. 	, 	 . 	. 	. 	'S 	
. 	 I 	'.j 	 ''.I' . 	 . . 	7 	
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- _" 	DPARTi4ENT 
Gficeo 	e. rispotor o Post officci - 3out} Sub Dtvtsi4 

omo, N. 	ly, 
Dated, Shillong the 20.4.614 

The fo1lwng tranf.or ad posting orders are 
to take immediate effect :- 	 •. 

ti) 	 Shri Arnold Singh offg. class IV official of J3rtbaza? 
-1.0,LwiL1 officiate as postman vioShri. Shooji Upadhya, 	ostman 
Barabazar whose serVico 

i2) 	Shri Therbor Roy Dicngdoh an approvod ,candidito f 
.o1assIV will jojn as Class IV officialat Barabazar S.0. vido Shri 
Arnold Singhpronoted to fficiate as postman. S  

• 	Shri. Phulma Towari atai)pr)VOd ca3 IV is posted as  
runner Bho].aganj Line terminating local árrangoment 

5 	
Shrt G. Wailarig an approed c].ass.V.wiU.i0ifl as  

j.paàker Laitumlthrah'S.O. rLiovit1g..ShriBEnt Xartta Rava who wiLL.joiri 
packer cixn mailpoon at Asamn Soott. 3.0. torminating ioarrarigoment. 

Shri Dermis Saw1nio an approved classlV wi3. jir at 
Laitimkhrah 5.0. and rothnod atta 	teo s 5  reserve QLass X( offi 
until f3lrthor orders. 	 . 

s6) 	'Shri Biul Ch Dasand.LambOlC N.nston approved class IV 
toffidialS are posted as mail poons, Dawki, newly cretod posts from 4;g6g 
tfpprved candidato., 

S 	
•Sd/- J. C. Chakraba,ty, 

	

S 	 S 	Inspector of Post offico$1  

	

S 	 Soth Sub  
Copy to 	.• 	. 

i) Tho Sub-postmasters Barabazar/4ssa 1fl So ctt/LaikiaW 
S 	 • 	

S 	
Dawkl/i3holagaflj fox' in 	riiaion. They witl:kirKlY 

ensure that no local arranenicnt is tnado with'flit pior permi1on oftIio 
vt 

underignod. 	. .......... ......... S  
The official/candidates concoriod. S 

The P•stmastor, Shillong. 	. 
The Supdt. of P. Os, Shillong,Divi.sion, ShilLon for 

favur of inforrnati2n. 	.S 	 S  

S 	 - 

Ins c'of..Post )ffos 
South Sub Div isiorl m  

	

' • \ 

	 • 	
.:... 	

.... 

/ N 

' 

• 	 .. S  

r' 



S 	

Sb 	 f 	I 

Sll 

O.fLc' o tLQ Lucnect.r of oit O'Q, 3hi1Ofl, 

Sil'a Divi0fl. 	 -' 

Dateu Shillong, thQ 

• 	 . 	

Th purmiance 
o: uie 3& 4 o the CCB(TS) tu1e t96 I 

Shri.
Q0,5,11On Sub Dl. Shi1.oni be.nt 

tatS. 	: qu1ity of 170tk, con4u8t 01111 chbrcotet 

of Slir 	iTt> 	 C1as 

ultb1G to be cppolnterl in quaaipcIrt 

caI)acity under the Govt. of Irirlia ,in ,te pOGt O Cl 

with fCact rorJ 	
hereby anpoint L' e 

to the 	oot 	affect the id date. 

ScV. D.. Dey 
InèpeCtOl of 20ct'Of.0 
chu:.onc Sub i)iv.sOfl. 

. The :osttr 31-killoa3 	 .. 

Ofjc i 	co'rTieC.. 

-,..............
,.. . 	. 	.•. 	 . 	. ,. 	 •. 

.................-. 	 . 	 .,.' S 	. 	 S.. 	• 	 . 
S 	 IS 	I 

Incnector  Nr- os~ 
Sbi.10 Sub )j4on. 

$. 	 •; 	 •• 

ç 	41 	
1 

t 	

S 

- 	 - 	 - 	
a 

	

S . 	 S  

.. 	 . 	 • 

' 
',' 	 r'. 	. 	•, 	 • : 	. 	 .. 	 S i 

¼r 	 _ J•.Jo 	 I 	

S 

I 	 I 	
S•• Jt 	Sa  

	

5555 	 •S 	 . 	.5 	
5. 	

5 . ' 	. 	. 	. 	 S. 	• 	• , 5 	• 	
• 	 • 	 • 	': 	 • 

I 	 , 

I 	 . 

0 

Cpy fotiar •.e(I 



•I+ 	 -../- 	) - 
• Th1),Thfl P( ~STF ANP TEL!G14PI 	I L 

SPCX U 	1ST 	1C 	 iJ-PN SUILI (G -793C4.

. -.1  . CD 
Rettt/ciuSs_Iv 	i 	 4 ,thr 10th rct i74 . 

ô11ow1ng tpQ*Y Grndc -Ii. off I ciuls. nr 	Qiiii 	. 
with eiectbrn 1.4.7? ;JinSt th posS.  mc'ntioned 	ifl 

. 	 . 	• 

'j'Nanio c 	the OftiQi11 and 
dig.Ti.ti.._ 

 

1, Joy Ijahadur Chh,Lm Clnsg 	
1'k' '-r in 1 flora Dqzar Vice Chitta Panj 

0ttühd.t" iivi,bffice. 	Ch(hUr3TCOfltm 	ä .1escTV 	stmflfl 
---------------------------------------h 	fl 

2, 	. Th i b* Roy r1tnqdoh, 	 u 	 111on -79CC9 	 CO post 

. ppro*ed nnd fi\1rçstm0fl 	
naI i 	. 	 - 

Jpj1CLhL11OJiL------- - ----- - ---- --- -- — 

• Phulen W° ..'nRho1ocJnj Bapr V1. II'm • 

_Ba.o.a!LL
----- RnLU! ThLe1..lL!i.---- --- 

e..j odhr UpotJhYo, ffçj,.Nit1ht 	[,)(('lS3fl 1 JOWOi Vic peliroyshófi 

-'cuar i .al.ap.u.1j. ---------
cr I Ic 	 — - — 

,r 	 ,lnd Eingh 1j0110çj,cffg.P0stm01 r n kc L mafl I L81tu hoh Vice Samuel 

— IssDfl RiL1L5. 	
SO11 	 - — 

t'cnis Sowkmic,T/ClCk Cl Pss - 
!11

IV  

D1pu1 WiJflfl -- - as 	' 

manLj.Qfl.L ----------- 
I 	

L 

This order 'dçcS nçt contcInplt 	1ymoV(meflt c th oIIct1s atd tey 

will ç'htn1i( 'tg, ok 'fn thb pinceS h'Y 	ork1n.Tht ñi' 	is subject to 

ny reVision lPdecm('d necessary 4  
I 	

Sd! 

I 	
Inspector of Post ffficcs, 	f 

Su c]jçj 	brhI oflçJ 4 c
4.  

copY to - 
' 	 - 	 I  
Th 	ntMacter (Gnzetted) Shillcn(J -7CCl for 	

d 

- 	 csrary Ct1Ofl.t'flC 
extra copy i alsr enclosed fr 1  ¼oepifl in 

- 	 thc 	ein1 file of penis nkii 

2) tC 	l 

)• 	I ffi1Ol$ COflCTfl. 	 - 

19) Itol 	t 

P/FS of 1 thi officials conccrnd. 	
li 

36)to  - 

•RS of ,  th officialS cncerflNi.'  

Grodntlofl List. 
7 

ef  Sub--4nh(il=onq- 

OC  

Stare. 

- 

• 	 •.. 

N 	

I 	) 
I/I 

S 	

/ 

• 	

•1' 

I \ I  

I, 
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/ 	INDI AN PU TS ND TLGRAPRS D P RTMNT: 

	

:.OFrIoEt0Thapdt OF IDST 0FFICS 	
HLLONr DN :SHILLONO.4. 

1 •  

Mero 1..B1_8/a/.Manh/74 	
Dt 5hjll0flg,th8.174. 

I ! 

	

I 	 •• 	•. . 

• 	 .,• 	. 	 . 

	

•The result of, the T.est of 	
patmental official-S and 

.D.ca.ff 'for promotion -to thp• caclé - bf P0 5 il1age:P0 s t m an  
held jon 89,74..at ShilLOflf 1s given below. The names',are a.riged 

	

accO1fl to merit separat. for Dettl & 	D Staff. I 

5tOl1 o.QName &desigfltn 	
Q omunityOlt to 

-- --------------------- - - 

1. SH- 1- Sr- Shyamapada Øçsh, ai 	
0.C. 	1 /Tura 

Peon, 	umer S.O 	• 	
• 	:,- 

	

I 	• H- 10 SrO B1P1 	s,.kt_ 	0.0 	IPOs hillog 

Laban S.0 
- 

3. SH- 16 	Sri Marii3al Dey, OrdrlY to 	O.C. 	-do- 

iP0s hillortg. 

	

SH- 8 	Sri Ko1sfl Manidk Syiem, 	S. 	'PM/Tura 

--Packer, Laiturnkhrah S.O 
• 

I 	 I 

• : .1 	•SH,..1'• Srimi'Pt Rynathtaflg,,.. 	• ST. 	I.POs Shillong 

	

. 	••• 	•--.: 	 • 	••. 	. 	... Pat 

	

2J Sfl- 35 Sri KUShik ChdkravortY, 	0 C 	/ 
44  

-':' -'
' 	 .fl 	' • 	. 	DD4D9 Wki 	•. . 	 .. 	 " 

 

r 	4' 36 Sri Satya Narayafl ThakUr, 	0.0 	PM/TUra 	) 

	

DDA NyabUr1gl0W 	
j 

	

4t SH- 34 ri YoDdOr Mani4 yiem 	S T 	I IPOs Shillong 

	

.,, 	•. 	1. 	,.. 	••'• 	 ... 	

... 

5.jSH- 31 Smti riessina Wahlang,lDA 	
s.T.'  

NawPat 	. 	
... 	•.- 

	

Th above canc1id114 	
appointment in the Posttnafl/ 

Postman eadre, will neb' course of training for a 

pertd of 10 days 
at Shillon'14th ei'ect fro1 21.10.14 to 

3Ot.74. During th 1st half of the cliy they -will accOPa%- 

	

dlLeY PotnanO.f Laitaflkflh 	
delivery 

wprkrid in the afternoOti tIey will receive thoo1'etIcal 
'Iraifling a 

at U Dvjina1 office which will be giVen b the' A S.POsOQ) 
• 	 •• •' 	 , 	 • 	

'I. 	 / 	 ' 	
• 	 . 	 • 	

.'-. 	 •• 	 • i' 

	

• 	 '' 

: 

	

). 	
... 

	

• 	 . 	 . 	 - 	
•...- 	 .• ., 

	

• 	•. 	.. -.. 	4- 	•••• 	.. 	 .. 

	

• 	r 	-4 	. 	. 	J 



2 
, 	

rktt4 	1' 

authorities 

3updt.of Post l 	 1.ng L)tl,  Shu1.iong44. 
,. 	 •.. 1,. 	•. 	 .• 	 .. 	

.' 	 .•,' 	
..:;.. 

Sir  

9) Crididats cotrned2 
2 

 j 

1O-12) PM/Tura IPOs 

For P/F of cariidate (To bc gô 	to 
.appoin 	guthorit). 	' 

i13 	 I 
 

The Poatr .(G).ht1'.ori 	. 
--' 	•l1I' 	 I 	 ( 

.31) 3pre dopleg to H.Os for 2 P/F 
2122 

32) Th Postmster-Getera1 N.5 Circle, 5hi11ong 
( Staf' 'A' 3ect) 

TR 

I 	 $updt. Of ost ori. ees 

H. 

Hj. •.H 
i.. . 	. i 

1. 

......... 

............ 

: 

....................... 

.4 .  
I.". 

1. 

22 	i:I. 

- 

A. 

1.: 
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vu 
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• !! 	 ThDIAN P0S AND TLI.Gt A'US UEPARTNT 

	L341 
 

From: 	Tho. 511puri iitimIent oc [Ost (iffi cos, 
Iioçjhalaya Un, Shillong, 7930(. 

F 	
To: 	rti I3ioln Rntat1tinflg, Pstm8fl Lnitumkhtah 

i Npul Rn pus, I'nstrnan Lban 
Siutl Shiuli Dey, stunip vendor Borabazar 

) Sri Ohirendra Cli .Blswris, PoStfllflhl, Laban. 

c0 Bl-11/xam 	 Ut h11long. 7930P4,thc 27.2.01. 

As I nt ina tc"i by the P .G., Shi 1.1 oug uudcr his lotte r No. 

• 	: 	
Stf/l2f5flO/0'J/Ft. II dt 23.1.31 you are declared successful intho I- 

k.xamination for promititin to the e1ulc1 cari hid on 2,11,00. 

• Your order for .theoritic.ul triuing at Darbhumja will be 

Issued sopratelY. 

Supdt. of Post CIif1ces1 
Iceçha3oya D, ShIliong-79300 

/ 
fr140 C 

• 	.1' 

.1 

/ 

• j4 

I.. 
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Ch 	Chd rd Bra,UnQ  

c 	 • 	
S 

	

2ratYU3h Chri crabOr 	
4. 

Ii 6-84 
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DiI'ARTMENT OF POSTS 
•1OFFICE..OF ThE.SROSUPDT OF POST OFFICES:MEGHALAYA DIVISION -: 

SHILLONG 79)OOt 
0 	 •' 	

0 

No. B1PA/PMTT/corr 	Dated at Shillong the Z3.589, 

/ 	/ 	 I  

The"followthg temporary Postal Assistan:ts who have passed 
Conf.irñiatiofl Examination and having satisfactorYPaSt work services are 

• 0 	 . 	 . 	 -- 

qr 	ativeiy appoinled against the.pot and.date shown.agalrlSt each name \.\ 
of the. off ic:Lals, 	. 	. 	'. 	

0,, 

• 	. .' heywi1 holdthe.s4me lien'assigned to themtill they ae 
pernently absorbed_in any higher grade or if their lien' are changed 

0 •  

Si, 	of officia1i . 	Comm Date from Post gainst 	Post in wh.ch. 

• No. •Y. 	, 	. 	which con which conf'm workiñg. 

	

K  firmed 	-ed 

XSri.".'Bipul Rn. Da's 	00. •-1-3--88 	PA,Tura ' 	Sign.Laiturnu-' 
'khrah 

2.". 	Dhiredra Ch;; Biswas 00 	1-3-88 	PA,Thr 	. 	PA,Garobadha 

3,'.Stpti Shiuli. Dey 	OC 	1-3-88' 	PA,Tur 	LPALáitumuk- 

	

. 	

• 0 , 	 . 

.4. ;. 	Bioithe''RyflthathiaflgST 1-388 	PA,Laiumukhr 	PA,Mawpat 

5.. ;'!;.. DeeiJai'PUrk&YaStha 00 	1-3-88 
', 	PA,DiVl.OffiCe PA,Djvl,ffiCe 

6. 	'' E.J.Lyn.gdoh 	ST 1-3-88 	. PA,Laitumukhrah PA,Umpiing 

r . 	

H 	Wándayola .Rnthqthiang ST 1-3-88' 	SPM, Burn ihat- PA Happy 
Valley 

8. 	.' Reh'àna' Thaba 	ST 	1-3-88 . 	PP4Labn 	PA, Happy' 

............... 	:, 	' 	.. 	. 	'. 	0 	 . 	 I 	Valley 

9.1Sri Chandra Bahadur 	00 	1 -5--88 	PA,Labn 	I PA,Jowai 
/J . 	Chetry 

11O.Smti Swapna Deb 	OC 	1-3-88 	PA,Labafl 	,. jPA,Megh.SeCtt 

Misilda \iar 	ST 1-3-88 	SPM,Mairang 	I PA,Shillon 	- 

l A' 	
— 	G0P00. 

'Lakhadapbia1g Wann 'S' ' 1-3-88 	SPM,rawphlon 	PA',Shillong 
I G.P.O. 

Sri. Gobinda Ch Me.dhi ' '00 	1-3-88 	. PA,Ful'bari 	PA,Shillong 

	

0 	 , 	G.P.O. 

14' H Chunjial Dey " 	00 	1-3-88 	PA,Lowe 	PA,Nongthy- 
Chandmari . 	mmai.•' 

Sailesh'Ch. Dutta, OC 	1-3-88' ' 	SPM,Bhoiagafli .SPM,Rongra 
"0 	 'Bazar 	

' I 	

• 0 , 	 0 	

' 	 ':' 	

0 ' 	 0 	
0 

• ' 	The offictals will however,contiflUe."tO work in'th'e of'fiôesin' 

v 	which they ejiow working, until further order. 

., 

.'' :' 	 ' 	' 	
'•• 	• 	 0 	(P.K.Nandi 	ajurnder) 

	

0 	 . 	Supdt Of Post' Offices 
r:t 	 • 	

., 	 •,. 	
•.. .• 	 . Meghalaya Division 	0 

Copy to- '. ' 	• 0 	

' 	 .. 	
0 	

. Shillong-4 
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I Sailor Ngap 	- 	1409- 140-800 	3-1-93 
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Cr1 Brolday 	- 	-do- 	 - 6 11-94 

	

V 	 M N :gVtQirZ °.  

swt 1 aniancy 	., V  - 
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	 1$riang. 

 

p/Aj,ri1ll - ng GPO. 
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tn 

Shi 	B1LJ,Rn Dcs , 	- 	-do- 	- 1-7-93 

	

r/Pi 	a1Li1m\.h1'3fl SO 

6 Sm 	hiti Dey 	 - 	-do 	 -4 9-97 
?/A rongthymma.i. S 0. 

7 	iolii ytathian 	 -do- 	 12-i 97 
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V 
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s:i:L ChinulAl Dey 	. Ps. 1400-40-1800- 
0/A 1)iv1 •  0ffice,. 	EB-50' .-2300/- 

L 
Gcvincja Ch.Medhj. 
P/A Shillong.Gpo. 

§nt.. Nell ia Iiabah . 	-do- 	6-8-98 
/A Shillong GP0.. 

M 	Abu Bkkar Mollah. 	-do' 	•.. 	22-3-99 
PN Gar.,bdha so,  N  Sri -  .. Archlta Bhattarje'.10- 	. 	.. -, 	31- 

)
3-99 

Acc tt. Shi134nGPoJ  

4.-.. 
 

• 	 .' 

S1.Nc Name c-i the 	 effect 
with d 'signa  
• .._-rt 	.-r... 	•.-. 	— f •i - 	-.--- . 

. 	 .........• I 	41 Moiuddin Chowdhury-P30Q-8-49OO'f.' 	15-5-96. 
POE hnnn Rynjah S6 	: • 

2 ' 	N 1 mfl. Chakra o y - 	-do- 	15-5-96. 

	

P-im3n Happy 	aey o• 	
-:,•. 	.. 

3 	} - M. L Iygrope 	i-do-  
Pcs L3fl Nonglyer SO. 	 - 

4 	" 3himhadur Chetri 	-do-  ?ostm 	Laitumkhraii-SO.4, 	 a' 

5 	" .ukho 'y Choh 	-do-  o.tm 	LD3fl $0. 

6. 	' Bijoü 3cy 	• 	•-do-. 	. .— 1-2-97 
?ostmm Lajtuinkhrah 	• 	'. 

7. -do- 	. . 	i' -2-2-97 
Postmn U CC S.0.  

U., 	
.1.. 	 9 

:4ity&opa1'14odak 	' 	. 	' 	2-2797 - 
-: 	 'ostn, 	I1ahend'aganj S.O. 	., 	. 	. 

9. '. S.ir Piendoh 	.,;. - -dn- 	. 	'-2'-2-97 
Ft.stmaniShi11on GPO. 

1. Smt. TwiLimai -Warjri 	' ;; 	- 23-10-97 
Potitan Cherabazar,60. 	•' 	 . 	

4 ..  . 	
. 	 1. 	 . 

1.3. 

14. 

20-7-98 

20-7-98. 

	

• 	bi'i. 	son 1oh1j ng - 
p •tivari Shillong GPO 

	

12. 	C1r1 	Chynci 
Postm. :i Sliillong GPO 

-do- 

- do - 

- 23-10-97 
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-. 
• 	15. SHti. 	iIéni.i Kharmalki Rsj200-85_24900 

..Po'stpanShi11ong..GpO. 

1 Sn 	W K 	Narak -do-- 2-1-gB 
- 	tarnp Vendor Tura HO 

1• S''H 	Subc..dh Bhattticharje -do-  
Positiimi 	Laban 	() 

H i. S. 	C1dth 1(harkongr 
Fo.tcan J3arabazar 

4 5-7-98 
 

-d- 
O• 

17. Je'm.n Nongdhar -do- 15-7-8 
• - .Po5tm:mn- Mawph1an 	o 

-dn_ 15-'7-Ofl 
lc 	Li I Lumkhr:ih SO 

\'.1so. 	KhotgL-Th -dn-- 1 5-7-)8 
•Potmpn• shi11on, 	GPO 

2Ci. minu 	.aIiIn 	bark a r -  -d- 
- iT 	n 	Tura 	H.O,, 	.- 

1i 	i.bon 	oyn -d- 16-7-9 
ti:: 	Lajtürnkhpah •50 

 h.'i..For.:.i'nath 	Bore.: -do- 25-7..98 
Posc.n Tura H.O 	- 

 - -do- 31-7--9 o/s 	PI itil..', 	\il1imnagr 

" 	i\hdu 	,\khir' M i a Post.-w 	Tura.H.O, 

Shri. 	S. :.lendra Darma n -do- 23-8.98 
PD! .rnan Ampati SO 

• • 	

• 
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UoVind Thapa 	.. 	
•' 	 -do- 	

•. 	 5.-6---98 Gr'D' 	'hi11origapo, 	 . .•. . 

Newesi.ar Shongwhar. 	-do- 	5-6-98: -' ••' •' 	
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3, 	r 	WrIndA Nath Shr'ma 	0, -15-1O1O 	11 7-91 :.pCum.Chowkjdr. 	
iB-2O--i 15O..'(Pre..Iev.-cj) .5 	 5 	 . 	:.- 	 . 	 - 	
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• 9• U 
' • nL 	obert Khcxngwir;. i -rd'-- 	. 

.Dr&T Dispensary. 	
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-intereniority ot the pxomoted officibls in - 	.-- 	:c - ... z - Ii r.main unchanged. 	•.- : 	 •. 	 . . 	 Y•• 

may e>e.jcjse option for throrlq3 dat e  
' py On promotion  within r.në. morith.ófjojn. 

ISM
oiujciaj against whom dic1pJirjry/vjlace 

c 	ig iouc no be promotecj as they are not 'i px rlctjor, Sucn caseb snould bereported QoO this , 	 U!ts imnediately, 
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Sr,Supdt,f post Offices 
,•y. 	 eghalay Division 
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I N  

V.. \..: . 	 JEFART11ENT OF POET I)1A 
\. 0/0 THE SR.SUFDT.0l? P0T O'lICES 	MkLAYA DiVI.ION 

• 	
SHILLONG 	793001. 

No.131- Rotat1qtaI/.fr/III. 	Dtd t hi11orig-i, the 30-12--9. 
• 	:. 	

•. 	 1 	 •I• 

.,:.- 	.. 	. 
Thef1.1.wing. r3tntinai transfer and Osting Order 

is issued te.have .mdiè 	fet. 	. 	. 	 •':•, 

1. Snit. Mans Stella Lyndeh Mawlong 	fl l3aiabazar 5 0. is 
•transferred andPosted8s,SPM N igthvmr;iai's;O.. vic 

it'Nrynee 	•. •l •  • 	.. 

/ 	2. omt. Nitila Roynee sflvi Nr'ngthymrnai . C is transfeird and 
posted as SPM B8razar S.O. 

3smt.ttatna.Bisw;ApMshi11ong G?O i 	r::.sfrred aid posted 
as 5PM Assam RIPIe8 8.0. vice 5int. ..iv:. Lyngdoh. 

1 ...: .. 4. bilit. 	ant.i I4ary Lyngdoh, S1N Assarn 1jf1: 	5.0. is trans.Cerrd 
and posted as SPMPhUdmw.ri S.O. vice .hri.S.Ryntathiatg. 

5., Shni.. tarwd1i Rhtthiang U'M 2hud:a..mi L .0. is transferred 
,ndpostedas SPNngtomn S.O. vice Shri. G.C.i4edhi trans-
ferred to Guwahati pn.. ...... . 

, Shri Deepak Kr 4DuLL I/C ped cost hi11qng CO i tias-
ferred and posted s PM Barapani 	ice Shri J3Enupta 

•7• : hri. Birepar Sq.ngupta SPM -Barapani 	is transi.rd arid 

• 	. 	posted as APM ShiLicig GPO. 	. . 
ihri. Bipul itn Ds PA Laturnkhrah 	O. is transfrl1d and 

• 	

•9 	 PO5d 85 S['M Cherrabazar 5.0. vice rnt.'iuJctDeb. 

9. StMukta. .DeS7Mherrabazar .o. is 'transferred -and pot.ed 
as.SPM herrapuh.j.S.0. ve Shni ..'attac.harjee.;. 

10 Shri Bhuoesh 13haLt6Gharpe 5PM Ch 	apvr j 	S 0 is trrnsfei r-'d 
and posted as SPM ;Rilhong S 0. 	 o fficitni, ai'rrre- 
ment 

11 hri Ramdhyani Yadav /A L,wer hjridLri 5 0 is bransffrred 
and posted as SPM 3aghmara 8.0—vice 	B Thoa 

• . 	12 Shi- i. Basant 1 p& SrMBaghnira .O. is. transferred aiJ pasted 
and SrIvAInpt1 5 0 terminati1g 	itin 	rianern'nt 

• • 	• 	13 hri. IJri 	.keh DsP/A 1ura 1.0. 
 

i l  i:ra Jerrd rind u0stc1 
as 5PM LiwerChandrnari S.O. v.ice 6hri. N....i3aivi. 

• 	 I 	 •. 	 . 	.• 	 . 	. 

14. Dhri Nagina Prasad l3arai SPM Lowr 'Ii r1 	0 • 1 trans- 
' fk'rred andposted as 5PM Williamnagai' ,0. vice Shr.i. 
Bórgohain. 	.. 	•• 	• 	. 	• . 

	2 • 	. 	 ... 	 .•• 	 'S 	•• 	.• 	 . 

.' 

r 



"fly: 
 

I 	.& 
+, 

-2.-. 
15,hrj Fremodhap Borg aj 	jDM 11l1ain; 	

.0. is trans.. and 
posted a Potma5t.r Tura H.o. vice 

16. irj 	'LhU 	)i'njy Plpstmi6 kr Tu 	. 0.  - 	and POt 	 i5 
d os I/c pd iost hi1 

17 Shrj . Cl)3 Lnpy3 (o 	1ur 	I 	( 	)\ ( 	(  as biMC11'- 	dh 	S.D. v1ce 	h1j.AJ.O1.16h. 	
. 	

Do tc1 
8.Shrj A.B. MQ113h .3 	Ynribd1j 	transf'rr1 ad Posted • 	SIM 

u1barj SO. vice Shri,rulj.n Ch, :orr t)anfj(?d to Guwahati Dn. 	. 	. 
1 9.Shrj.Ashjm Ki. Ds P/A Iu1bi-j 3; is traflsfe1-1, 	and posted a P/A Assam Rifles S.O. 	 - 
20.hri.opjng5011 Lamare P/A (L/R) 6hillon g 	 iStransferrd and Posted as 3p Umsaw 	ce. 5hri..R...;31rfljh 
21..hri.Hogers Wirlprpih SM Umsaw. .3, i ''flsferic? and 

• 	posted as P/A Lajtumkhrah S.0•. 

	

The officials at 31.1,3, 6, .1, ..:M 	
13, 6nd 20 will he 1elieve(1 on offj.ce arrangem 	

lutet-.y 10-12000 - .. 	
The offjls 	1.15, 16 	•i 

TA/Tp as their tranp1'5 have been bade it their own request. 

/ 
Of2if.: 

Dfvi50 • 	C.py 

1. 	
Ther.postmast 	hj1l&n • 	2. 	The Postmaster Thr .0.0.

1: 	.0. 3-a, 	
All the ASPOS and SDIPO'S und 	T gha1y5 Dn. 925. 	The SM Noflpthyrn 

i/arb 7ar/ Assfl) £f1e.s / ihudmarj / 

• 	

- Nongstoj1 Umsw/ L1turn!ch.1/baraPeni/ ( errapunjeQ/ - • 	
. 	

/Cèrrabazar/Jjl/ Baghmar / Lo'.'i' Chan 
	:r] / Fulh3i' / Ca1oba 1R/J\mpajI, t11i3mn1. 255 	

. T. officials conel-ned 46-66. •. Thc P/Fs of th 	j icials 	. . 	. .6770. 	0/C / p3r 	

- ,1 	••. 	 j.N 	.. 	 .. 

r. U.cIt .of f ost 0ffjr 
i;gl- 1aya 
SuUOn7n3fl.1 

• 	. 	

.• 	

\. 	

•.• 	••• 	•.• 	
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DEPARTMENT OF P05Th 	 0 	

.• 	 • ',• 

OFFICE OF ThE &R. LUPDT. O POTOflICE8 MKGHALAYA DIVISION  
• 	. 	. 	 SfflLLOIW-793001. 

• 0 	 , 	

• • ,: 
0 	

;.: 	
•'" 	•"•' 	 . 	

0•'• 

No F4 5/03.04/Cherrabazar, 	Dated ShilIon, the 22 March2004 

Whereas a disciplinary proceeding against Shri. Bipul Ranjan  Das, P.A., Chorrapunjee S.O.is contemplated. 	
0,0 	 0 	 '• 	 - 	

, 	 • 

	

Now, therefore, the "undersigned, in exercise of the powers 	
•. •. 	 •' 	 '• 

	

• conferred by Sub-rule(1) of Rule-10 of the CCS. (CCA) Rule, 1965 hefeby 	.. 

places the said Shri. Bipul Ranjan Dna under suspension with immediate effect'' 

	

I 	H 
• 	 It is fiwther ordered that dining the pei -iodthat this order shall 	• :j 

	

remain inforce the headquarter of Shri. Dna should be should. Shullong and 	' 

	

the said Sbri. Dan shall not leave the headquarter without obtaining the previous 	
•' 

I 
pennission of the undersigned.  

(J.L4va) 
Sr. Supdt. fPóat Offices, 

MoghalayáDjvjajon, 
Shillong - 793 001. 

	

0 	 • 	
• Copyto:- • 	 • 	
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• 	,: :•-.. 	 • 	 • 	• 	 . 	- 

 

I. - The Sr. Postmaster, Shillong G.P.O. 
• '• 	 . . 	 2. 	The 8PM1  Chezrapunjee S.O. ':1 	, 	'•' 	3. 	Shri. Bipul Ran. Dan, PA., Cht'rrapunjeo S.O. 

1' 	' , • 	. 	 4 • 	The StafiBranch, Divi. Office, Shillong. 
5. 	0/c. 	• ' , 	, 	 • 	' ' 	 . 

Sr. Supdt. oirnruB1cea, 
0 	 • 	

. 	 Meghalaj'aUivisjo; (:Y•V 	0 	
Shillong_793 001. 

'0 • • 0 
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:0 	 • 	0 	 • 	0 
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A 	 1)EPAfli'MEN'rOppO'. INDIA 
0/0 1 lIE SUB 1)1 VISIONAL INSPECI OR OF POS I OFFiCES 	n • 	NORfjj SUB Di VISION SIULLONG .-. 793001 	 0ivtiOb 

	

'4 .:o, 	• 	 - 	. 	- 	,  

The Office incharg ' 

	

• 	Sohra P.S. East Khasi Hills 	 ( , 	,' 	,' •• 	- -. 

	

I.. 	 Meghalaya. 	 - 	.• 	• 

- 	 NO: A1/Cherrbazár,Traud.• 	 Dated t Shullong the 25th March 2004. 

ub: Misappropriation of Govt. money by Sri l3ipul Rn Das Ex. Sub Postmaster Cherrabazar 
Sub Post Office by non-crediting the amount of SB deposits in respect of Teacher 
Providcnt Fund account. 

Sir, 
This is for your kind information that Sri Bipul Rn Das while working as Sub Postmaster 

Cheirabazar Sub PostOffice during the periodftom 23.02.2000 to 08 60220Je accepted the 
I following lists of SB Deposit (Teacher Povjdent Fund account) with amount mentioned in each 
- 	''...........list on several da(c,q 	oIed below duly entered in the relative Passbook of the schools noted 

against cch, but hQI n4tre4it the aniount to the Govt account 

List br March, April & From St. John Bosco Boys P.s 45886/- May containing dcpo,it of Secondary School, Sohra 
13 SB Accounts 

List for Dec 03 From Ramkrishna Mission higher Rs 19466/- containing deposit of 18 SB Secondary School, Chcrapunjce 
Accounts 
3)List for Oct 03 From St. John Bosco Boys P.s 16792/- containing deposit of 15 SB Secondary School, Sohra 

Accounts 
(4) List for Oct03 From Ramkrishna Mission higher 11840644/- - 2104/- containing 13 SB Accounts Secondary School, Chcrapunjce LCreditcd) 

= 38540/- 
Total 	= 	 R.s = 120684/- 

(P.s One lac twenty thousand six hundred eighty four only) 

Against item iio.4 out of the total amount P.s 40644/-, and amuit of P.s. 2104/- has been 
çieditcd by the said Shri Bipul Rn Das. Thus total amount to be recovered from him is Rs. 
.l20G84/-. 

You are therefore requested kindly to take necessary actio:i to recovered the rest amount 
from the delinquent viz. Slui Bipul Rn Das who is now working as Postal Assistant 
Chcrapunjcc Sub Post Office. 

If required rdiivc docwnenis may be taken /scizcd from the uhidcrsignQd at 
Cherapunjee Sub Post Office and for this purpose you may kindly fix up a date and intimated 
before a week. 

Thanking you 

End.: As above, 	 Yours' faithfully, 

	

h63 	vr1 	(SmL F. Iarnngbd 
North

- 	•: 	
0•.j,j0 

• 	

flQ.7,31• 

:•:•- 	

.. 
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Copy to: 
The Sr. Supdt of Post Offices, Meghalaya Division Sliillong - 793001 with iefeiencc Lu 

i. Divisional Office letter no F4-5103-04/ Chcrabazar dated 23.03.04 for favour of kind 
iniormation. 

b.DvIono1 Ii,pcCor ol oiI O 114  

N9rth SUb'Y"°',  

I 
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1)EPARTMENT OF POSTS 
OFFICE OF THE SR. SUPDT. OF POST OFFICES: MEGHALAYA DIVISION 

SIIILLONG -93OQ1. 

NO: F4-5103-04lChcrra Buzar Dated at Shullong the 25thAugust  2004. 

ORDER 

• .•. 	 Whereas an order placing Shxi Bipul Ran.jan Das PA Cherrapunee 
S.O under suspension was made by the Undersigned under this o fice memo 

* 	Ten No dated 22-3-2004. 

ow, therefore, the Undersigned in exercise of the lowers conferred 
by clause (c) of Sub Rule (5) of Rule 10 of the CCS (CCA) Rule, 1965 
hereby revokes the said order of suspension with immediate effect. 

H 
Sr. Supdt of Post offices 

Meghalaya Division 
Shillong — 7 93 0 0 1. 

Copy to 

Bipul Rn Das PA Chenapunjee S.O. 
The Sr. Postmaster Shillong G.P.O for information and necessary 
action. 
P/F of the official 
CR file of the official. 
ASP (HQ), Divisional Office. 

Sr. Sup ' st offices 
M eghalaya Division 

Shillong - 793001. 
t/ 
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J)EPAfl'fl'vJE]fl' OF POSTS JND 
0/0 TilE S1., SUPJY.F OF POST OFFiCES:: MEG1IALAYA DIVISiON 

811.11L0NC793001 

NO-B 1-Rotationaj/l'fr/IV 	Dated at Shillong the 25 th  August' 2004 

The f'ollowing transfer and posting order of the official is issued in the 
interest of service with immediate effect. 

• 	1. Slui J3ipuI Ranja,i I)as, P.A. Cherrapunjee SO (under suspension) is 
traiisferrcd and posted as P.A. Assani Rifles on revocation of 
suslensiojied order issucdT ffi office letter No-174-5103-04/Cherra Bazar dated 25-08-2004 against the vacant post until 
further order. 

- 

Sr. Supdt of Post. Offices 
Meghnlaya Division 

Copy to: - 

	 Shillong - 793001. 

The ASPOs- Meghala.ya Divisioii; Shilloiig-1. 
The Sr. Postmaster, Shi11on GPO. 
T lie Sub Postmaster, Assani Rifles SO, Shillong-1 1. 
The Sub Postmaster, Cherrabazar SO. 	 - 

The Sub Postniastei, Cherrapunjee SO. 
The Accountant, Divisional Office, Shillong- 1. 
The Fraud Branch, Divisional Office, Shillong- 1 
The SDIPOs, Central Sub Division, Shillong —1. 

~4 L-4Sri 131pul Ranjan Das, Postal -Quarter, Laichand Basti, PO-Assam 
Rifles, Shiflong- 11. 

10.0/C, 

Sr. Supdt 	Offices 
Meghalaya Division 
Shiulong— 793001. 
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'4. 

The Presiderit/Undersignfid 	In hold an inquiry 
gist Shri. (  

51
v.i14 	 Con.troj.&, AhyeJ. 

,h subsanc..e of toe nnputattois of n't. -cor:Y r 
mfsbehavioux in respect of which th inquiry is proposed 
held is set out in the enclosed statement of articl,s of ciiarge 

------------------- ('-innexure/l). A statempntoj i_iJpajion. of mconclus 	cr 
'isbehaviour in support of each 	 iTc rru/TiT5A I it of. documGnts by which, and a 
wi nesse 	by 	m who 	the ax' 	e c s of chargri a r e propostd to tx 

ained are also enclosed -(AnexurJJfl&j 

Shri. 	 ---- 
to submit - withi 	Q_s of the recipt of 	(hi 	Miciccnc.;r.i C. 
written sttennt 1 of his defence and also to s:ate whehr 
desires to be heard 1  in person. 

He is informed that an inquiry wil I bfe hd only in 
respect of those aiticles of charge as are nu 	ad..itied. 
should,therefore,. speclflcalty adeit or deny each article of 
charge. 

Shri. 	 --.- i 	 ino- 
ed that if he does not submi I his wr i tten sta 'nr?nt of defnice on 
or before the date speci tied in pra-2 above, or dr.,c:5 not: apr.ar 
in person bHfore the inquir i.ng autl, or I 	or oth rwise • f j  i I 
refuses in comply with the provisions of - Ru) -14 of 	te 
CC.S.(C.C.A.) 	Rules,1965 or the ordr/djrecijury 	issu 	.n 
pursuance.. of the said Rule, the i.nqui ring authori ty may hot t 
inquiry igainst hi.iii eprt.o. 

r. 	.Attentjdn ofShri. -- - fell 

is invited Lto RuI-20 of the C'?ntra] Civil 	Si'vic 	(Corduct) 
-Rules, .1964 -under whi,ch no Govt. ser,ant slial I brir. -7 or 	a t e:;p'L o  

to. bring any political br outsider influence to bear upon any 
superior authority to further his interests in respect of rx1atr3 

• pertaining to his serviCe under the Govt. if anyrepreentaton 

	

- is received' on his behalf from another person in respect of 	u:y 
• ,.natcr 	dealt with ii these proceedings i,t xi I be presuw.e 	thii: Shi'. 	i.s 	aware 	of 	st.h 	a 
represntat on and 	ht it has been Made at his i nnre 
will be taken against h1i for violation of Rule-20 of the 

(1- . C.S. 
(Conduct) Rules, 1254. 

	

G. 	The rece pt at this !mietao;,and 
I 
 um may be ackn,jw ed2d. 

• 	) 
& 

tie 

um,o 
0 

To,  

	

• 	Shri. 

• . 
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ANNEX UREj 

F' 	H  Statcinct( ol'aticIe of clwr 	I'ratned ugaiut 
Cherra 13 azar (now PA Assain Rifles) under Rule 14 of CCS (CC A) Rules 1965. 

H 	0 	 ARTICLE - I 

r S1i Bipul Rn Das while wor.ng as 5PM Cherra Bazar thig the period from 
23-2-2000 to 8-2.2004 did riot credit. 	 ___7.'7j6/Rupee Seventy 

- 	 S scven lho'iiiuic seven hundred sixty three) only' to Govnui'ien1 account which were 
deposited by the head of institutions of RamK slui Mission 1-Iigl&er Secondary 
School and St. John Bosco Boys/Girls Higher Secondary School Cherrapunjee in 
respect of vi'1'P1 accounts and SB accounts standing at Cherra Bazar S.O. on 
vatious dates. 

I 	'I 

By the ibove action said Shri Bipul Rn I)as failed to maintained absolute integrity 
and devotion to duly uid thus alleged to have violated the provisiolls of Rule 3 (1) 
(i) & (ii) of CCS (Cotiduct) Rules 1964.  	. 

ANN'EX U RE — Il 

Statenient of thiputation of 	scojiutor juisbehaviour in support of the 0i1c1c of 
chny framed aQailiSt Shri B ipu]. Raujan l)s; the theii SPM Cherra 13 azar (now PA 
Assatu Rules). 

ARI'ICLE - 1 

Said Sh.ri,Bipul Rn Das while wrkiiig as SPM Cherra Bazar during the period from 
23-2-00 to, 8-2-04 nusppropriated the iniouit of the TPF accounis and SB accounts 
as .deladd below: - 

it 

A/C No. And of friud Pcrod of fraud 	iZeintrk 

t, 830153 Rs 1052/- 30-3-01 to 26-12-03: 
2. 830181 Rs 2688/- 30-3-QUo 16-9-03 
1 830204 Rs 2960!- 22-4;62to 29-9-03 

 830237 	' Rs 5392/- 30-3-01 to 13-12-03: 
 830238 . 	Rs 4532/- 30..3:.O'l to 13-12-03 

 830239 Rs3362/- 26-9-01 to13-12-O3 : 	TPF AJCs 
 330251 Rs 3450/- ' 	30-3-Olto 13-12-03: 

 38052' . 	Rs 44721- 30-3-01 to 13-12-03 
 380301 1 Zs36241- 12-8-02 to 18-12-03': 

 830310 Rs 7992/-. 303-01 to 17-12-03: 
Ii. ' 	830312 R'2117I- 3-3-0I to 26-12-03 
12, 330313 Rs 2948/- 30-3-01 to 13-12 -03: 

________ -5'. -5 5- 	'.0• *-'_ 	'SS 	 ' ' 	0'••  
:- 

0• - 	. 
0• '' - 	0 1 • 	0 •  



L. -. 4 
n.h 

• 	 . 	 . 	 . 

13: 830324 	Rs 6050/- 	6-8-02 to 11-9-03 	: 
830335 	Rs3040.I- 	30-3-01 to 13-12-03: 
830336 	Rs 1776!- 	30-3-0 1 to 7-6-03 	: 	'lPF AICs 
830358 	Rs 7666I 	• 	30-3-01 to 26-12-03 
830359 	Rs28401- 	. . 	30-3-01 to 26-12-03 
830388 	Rs7452/- 	. 	30-3-01 to 13-12-03 
830339 	Rs 43501- 	22-1-04 	 : 	SB AJC 

R77763/- 	 ... 

By the above actioi Shri }3ipu.1 Rn Das failed to maintained absolute integrity and 
devotioji to duty and thus aUcged to have infringed the provisio ji of Rule 3 (1) (i) & 

- 	I 	 . 	
. 

(ii) of...c..S (Conduct).Ruics 1964. 

AT'NEXURE - iii 

List of documents by which the article of diarge framed against Sh.ri 13ipid Rn 1)iis 
I 

lie then 5PM Chcrni Ii nzar (no' PA Arsum R.i ties) are proposCd to bC sustained. 

I. . SB Long I3oo.ks for the penod from 31-7-99 to 18-3-20.04 (5 Nos). 
5.0 AJC books lroñi 31-1 1-00 to 1-2-04 (3 No).. 
Pissbooks No. 830153, 830181, 330204, 830237, .830238, 830239, 

- 	. .830 251, 380252, 380301, 830310, 830312, 830313, 830324, 83o33;, 
830336, 830358, 830359, 330388, 830339. 
110 ledger of the above uiejit.ioned TPF accowits and SD uccowits. 
3.0 daiiy accowils. 
LisI of transaction of Cherra B azar. 

ANNEX URE — IV 

.,::Lst.oI wjtness by whom the adc1e of charge framed against Shri Bipul Rn Das the 
B azar (now PA Assani Rifles) are proposed to be sustained. 

1.. 	Smt.i Ir. Miongbri,'SDIPOs North Sub Division. 
2. 	Smti Mukt.a Deb 3PM Cherra Bthir. 
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: 
The ,.secutingstory;Of the 

il 

- 	-- 	on:, r 
i • 53 0

.2 004 received a written, complaint Eropi pr 
•.Srntj . 

i .  • 	.e 	t 	 . 	''•.•.- 

F.Khongbri, ub_Divjsjon/Iflspector ofStOffj, 
- 	 0 	 • 	 . 	 . 	 . 

SUbdjisj0. hi11ong to the effect that Shri .Bipul Ranjan:., 
. 	 . 

•'. 
Das Ex_sub postma 	

Cherra Baza Sub, post office 
.................................................. 

000 • 	
0• 

(uringth perIod 	
. 	'. 	

. . 
k. 

,' 	
•',tI 

misaPP-rOPriate d 90vt,money by not credjtthe S_B_deposit 
- 	N of Teachers providt Fd to the tune of R5J,20 , 6841_ 

• 	 . 	 0• 

(Rupees one lakh twenty thousand six hundredand ighty 

four only). On receiving of this the case has been 

'.. 

	

•i 	 ''. 
registered and investigated into. 1 

During the course ,of ...... 

investigation the accused has been arrested and exami- 
	'• 

tied who hasnfessedhj5 guilt of misappropriating the' -' . 

Gôvt.!money..l As he is having bad habit of ginbling the 

money in Archery, thepass book/ledger and -other document 

- has been seized as per the /
R- 2-4/04 and M.R.25/ as 

such a prima facie caEe 
U/S 

40g I.P.0 is found.weii 

Witnesses noted on the separate sheet enclosed herewith 

.4 .0•\ 

wa.jj 
prove the case who may kindly be Summoned try 

a date.. 

CERTIFIED To BE TRUE COP. 

Sd/_. IlIgib1e 
ALD. 

fixing 	- 

- 	0 0 	• 
'I 	i,'. 	• 

Sd/... Illegible, .,•,,...., 	•• 
S .... 3Q 904  

-' 

the'case 	.• •St4 

• 	

4' 	• 
.• 

0 

,• 

. 	. . 	

• 	' 	
• 	,,: 	4.;.. 

• . 	
•:h 
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I  
.DFPA1UME,NT OF tOSiS 

01TWE, OF 1It1 SR. St}PLY1'. (W POS'I' OFF1CSj MG11ALAYA DIVISION 
31111AONG.-793001. 

• 	 •1A Meiiio No F4-5103-O4lCherra Itiiar, Dated aC ShiUUng 5 tlie Ii Nov 2004 

	

- 	. 	 * 	

•.••• 	 4 

In this memo No l4-5IO3-O4/Cherra az dtd 
. 	 I ul Rnnui I)a the then S1M Chkrra 13 azar now PA 

Asun 16 I1 	,C) under tu1c .14 of CCS (OCA) Ru1c .l9 	on the buis of: 
statnieni 0.1 utccof ch t u L? es a dead belov :- 

-1 fj.••: 	

( 	 r 	 .. 	
.. 	. 	

.,• 	 I 	 • 	
,•• f. 	Statement Ol,1rt le@lJkcu - e ir.imed i,ains1 Shn flipul Ranjan Das the then 

5PM Chci:ra 	ztr (flow [A Aun kiflc) under 1uk 14 of CC S (C CA) Rides 
965. 

, Skn BpuI R11 [)as,  wh ie vorkuig 'WS 5PM C herra B ar du 	[lie Period front I 	23-2-2000 Lo 8-2-2004 did not cdit the crnouu1 of 
Slovell lllokl sw l d 	en li ku ldrcd siNly t1rcc) only to ( overiulieni accowit \vluch r. 	dc])o$it.ed. by the head of institutions of Ri Krishna Mission Fl ighcr 

:
conry School and Si, John Bosco 13 oyslGirls Hihcr • Secondary School 1

4  
 • :1 	lerruUijec iti repe(;t of various 11F iccowits and SB Gccounts Stcul cUu lg at 

:Cherrn ffiwar 5.0. on vctriou dutes'. 

t y'.Ltie ubove uction snd Shft Bipu[ Rn 1)us led to niaiticd absolute 
int.nty anti devouon to duty and thus alkged to huve viblQted thc provisions of 
Rule 3 (I) (I) & (ii) Of CCS ((Thitdnci) R UICS 1964. 

H. 	 . 

-.5 	
ANNXW 	 --  U 	 0  

Of flutCOflLl uct or 1itsbehaV LOU C Ui support uI' the article 
nrc &atned t%,uiu1 Shri tipul RuIjRIt D ~ ls the then 5PM C ei'ra 13 azar 

	

tziow Pi\ Atun 	U). 	
• 	 •• . 	 . 

LM-0 
- 

	

r'n0 j-. 	 . fl 	. It:. 	
', 	 •i  yZ Li 	i1 (jfl j  tII. 	VL 	on tii" 	'•nIF 
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kRTICI,F —i 

Stud Shu ipu1 Rn Du w1ie woriig as SP'1 C1ie 	Bez duiuig the penod 
Irom 23-2-O() to 8-2-04 nicnpp opndtcd the amouni of the TPF nccoii't nTld 313 
accounts us detazlcd below - 

:AIC. No, '  Anti of fritid 	Period of frnud 	Rennrks 

I.'. 830153 Rs 10521- 30-301 to 26-12-03: 
2, 830181 .Rs 2688/- 30-3-0 1 to 16-9-03 
1 830204 	. Rs 2960/- 22-4-02 to 29-9-03 

• 	4. 830237 Rs5392/- 30-3-01 to 13-12-03: 
5. ,83023.8 Rs 4532/- 30-3-01 to 13-12-03: 
6. 830239 Rs 336:2/- 26-9-01 to 13-12-03: TP1AJCs 

H 7.; 830251 Rs 3450/ 30-3-01 to 13-12-03: 
 380252 Rs4472)- 30-3-01 to 13-12-03 
 380301 Rs 36241- . 12-8-02 to 18-12-03 

 830310 R 7992- 303-01 to 17-12-03: 
1'..' 830312 R.2t 17/- 	. 3-3..0 1 to 26-12-03 

12, 830313.. R 	29481- 	. . 30-3-01 to 13-12 -03:' 
1,3. 830324 Its 6050/- 	. 6-8-02 to 1 1-9-03 

H 	1.4.. 830335' Its 3040/- 30-3-01 to 13-12-03: 
IS. 830336 Rs 17761- 	' 30-3-01 to 7-6-03 	: TPF AICs 
.16. 830358 . 	Rs 7666/- 30-3-01 to 26-12-03.: 
17, '. 	830359.. Rs840I- 30-3-01 to 26-12-03: 

.' '745/. . 	30-3-01 to 13-12-03: 
19 830339 R43S0/: 2-1-04 SB AJC 

• 	:., 	.". . Its 77763/ . 

, By the UbOVC Aiction Shri B ipu! Rn 1)as Fal iLd to nii nt wid abo1ute intci ity 
and devotion to duty wLd thus ullegLd to Ii ive iii! i LflLd the provisionot 1uk 3 
(1) (t) & (u) ci CC" (Conduct) RulLs 194 

ANNI\Wfl-11i 

y je' o F cli nqe fruncd 	UU liSt 	SlLii 1' 	ul lUi 
( iiemt B nznr (now 1.A. Assun R lIes) t.re prooscd 10 

stituiiicd:. . 

I. 	SB 	ouks For (lie period From '31-7-99 'to 18-3-2004 (5 Nos). 
2. 	SO'A/C books From 31-Il -0() i' 1-2-04 (3 Nos). 



0• 

Possbooks No. 830153, 830 18 1, 830204, 830237, 830238, 830239, 
83025 1, 380252, 38030 1, 8303 10, 8303 12, 8303 13, 830324 , 830335, 
830336, 830358, 830359, 830388, 83039. 
H .0 teder ol the UboVe ntentoned TPF uccowits wid 513 accowits, 
s. 0 druly tcotiits. 
List of tritusuction of Chcrru l3nzar. 

ANN1XURE - IV 

by witom the tulicle ol' charge fcamed uguinsi Shri- Iiipul Rn Dus. 
The then SVM Cherra Uazar (now PA Assam Rifles) are proposed 10 be 
s ust ained, 

Sm1il. Khongbri, SD1POs North Sub Division, 
2. 	Smti Muktu Dub SPM Chcrral3azar. 

In the said memo 'thri 13 ipul. Rwijan DLs wis dircctcd to submit, a written 
statement of defence and also to tut a whether he (lesi red to be heard in person 
within 10 (ten) days of receiptof the smd lnentt,). hi reply Sftri 13 linil Rntiju Das  
5tibflUtt.eUS.StQtCiUCnt ttd 10-9 -04 Wluclt read ,is t01lO\VS 

With due' respect and hwubtc submission, 1 beg to staic thai 1 udniit. nil the 
L-ltargcs lav.dilcd aga'uist me in the memorandum in uuiexu.rc 1 & 11. 

'l'hat Sir due to various personal problem which was beyond my control. I 
had committed the misdeed. 	• 

 

-  

Is incerely rcgiet the ptisdccd ui-id inisirthe conuiiittcd by mc. 

That Sir I assume you With aU my sincerity that, this misdeed will never be 
repnLed by me. I promise you again that 1 shall raniain duty bound to be sincere 
and faithfully in l'uturc. 

Iutso promise you that I -will credit the amount, of loss sustained by the 
1)epartm.ent. from my salary and pension etc. 

Sir I pray to your learned set t' to Id uchly pardon me for the great mistake 
cotunutted by me alld save the ht'e and existence of my t'uiiIy 

as per his written stutenieni 
above, 



- 	 —I- .- - 

. 	 .-.-.. 

i 	 - 

I . 	 . . 

:-?• -+-- 

. Tle .cIgcs gtinsi the o11icid arc of ve 	serious 	 .R S1i 	Das 1u nusused  his  oflicl(l posioxi und  net h 	 e saigs 1 he - s denny d.ispluyed the d'Iflj'5 	 tha 
 lack oi 11ëgty id devoUon to seice,.: I1ft CI Carly L)CLraycd - 'thi0 ji bhcI3 y llus tCt ol d cirtul dug public money, 	

ccted the Qthccr 	)h 1Iic' i)ep1jicnt tondWttr 	 UISbCFìUSCd 
- 	 . 	 . 

mbarassine iiU to'thtDcjartii.jeijt 	 d
CLI 

.. The . ofLicj, Shri 131pu Rutj1 Dus - bi lüs steJ ntsubj11tcd oi  1 0 '~jjtej 	2004 hus 
been 
 flditt(d to cIt the haracs rsed 	s1 )wfl wid Utus made into the CC, 

- 	 - 	
) 	- 

ORI)i? 1? 
Consjderjii 	the 1'rnvty of. the (1LC,. 1, Shri Jocj)h 	 cRj&f StiperilitelidellL of lot. (.)I{j5, Meghthya I)ivlsiOji kuig a serlcus view of thc uets o UUSCOJ10EL1CI of (I1C 

ipul Ranjw D,, now Post 	Assjsi,ut o.rdei ofDj11  of this order by the 	 the (la 	f  te  o reccipi • 	
thnrged ofliciuf, 	 - 

- 	. 	•. 

-, 	 (()py• t•  

• 	- 	 . 

(J.L±iilsailo)- 
Sr. Supdi of Post OFficcs 

MeghaIya l)iviSjoii - 
S 	 S1ull0793001 

liril3 i!.u 1  Ru bs PA Aii Rif1 	SO, Io(iIuter IIIo 	GPO, 

	

3, 	CR file oC the ofujcjd 

	

 4. 	ASPQ (1:!Q) l)ivjsjojiat o 
- 

ffice SIijUoj ,  

	

5, 	S 1 af1bruic;i Divjsjojjal olfice, 
' 6, 

1. 

Sc, Supdi  6 )OSL Offices 
M egh ala a D iViSjQ 
SIUtofl('7cy001 - 



"I'llUjLjr'ccj-  (L1j) 
ch.te1. P o Lii 	r-cJc. i 

N.J..C1Lt1'.:. Sh11J.ctij. 

i. Urou;jh: Si oSuj 	.iI)t . nUrnt o: I'or 
L)1V.LSJ.flflShjj1oJ 
( ihouji ) 

'I) 

— 

j1iüli.v 

Sub 1 	t: ;w Inuuh.l 	I 	..tiv: 	. 1• ' 
of W.it -- if i:EOI  
Iio No. F4-5/0 -04/'  

1t Ui lh1J.1 
Cl. 

•Li J.try C.  

LlI:(J Vici. SPo ' 
1L'c_ 	1 •1, 11 • 

Pi 	Ii.L1j 

I:c'ct:(c1 

	

you.: i1I.L I( 	Ui)Qj it 	'ho 1i 	bun 
\vCLk.tflCj as Po Lal );s.i'. 	 L .• 	: • • t! i.J. he • w.s 	 •;c d £ror:i sc:vtc by i whi;uicaJ. 
orcdr of •p Di1t' •  .i:u:d vid 	SS'O 	, I 1'cjlha1iya, 	.ii.1L'.nc Hcno 0 ro.F, 4- !/U3-04/cjy 	ci td17.11. 2004 
ThC-- appellallt has , beua churg' 	by the •LnDer 
iLendnt of PucL 	tf.tc 	1IeyIi 1iy, Jl'ii1hzg uiider 
Iu1e-1 4 of Ucj (;C) 	uIt , 1 9G5 uridw: 	i'O ' 	iino Uo. 

xte(. 3 U. i. 2'.J04 :iLii it1jth, 
inLnLi,.ti ,•,uiU uli 	.ioL.iv"• 	h-;:ut Lhr. 	. tvi0 • 	 c:trbr ot ti' •p1i1Lnt •.'; bc;c 	1tIur i.xi which Lh 
all ci d misdeed ozjs coujtLjU 	ii':L 	cn (.:z1urx'L cl • 	 IL) the, StaL(Th1flt; cj .Liiijuti-10 	Ui 	I)t1.j'; 	}L.r.iulL 
LIe ap.l.Int ' iL1ud to UL1r:riU,not to 	ik 01. etfeet- • 	ively 1civ VLolttki 1:hc provi.ion o rittur.1. justice. 

• 4-.fttr 	 ( . rye i1eC L come e;niiry of the • 	" • dLiSC.tpTiIrydU• - rI - y --- i.. the appi1aiit who 	ed 

cl 
-. 	 ry willIn( iiin to r(?pty ti 

Invo1vct 	uount in in tjJjet 	oi ity j';i: , 
Ithdraj. irom. GPF and t1it rect :xoi. 1X21G but puniIimerit 

ardor comes as a bolt Lr.i t- ii'. b1w n: 	o'r1trry to the 
• 	• 

WdS predcte):j.iie to iake the app1icznt Li • 	scape goat 1:4:) 'L:i' LiI 	1::n 	'. 	uharqe by 
•  '. sending e:niQry. paed the r1 - itrry,i1leq1 uci wijini--cs

cic3. order oi: p(ni1t\ vide SpO' I'C'tu.No. P4-5/03-04/ 
CherLabar cit'c 17th Nov 1  2004 

8 I wti &t the Vcr. Uf rel:j,  service for the it 56 	 uu 	t.dccervedt) 
punished w.t th ;UC1I 	trt:; i.tin.j iirieii L 	L;rJ c njnc me'rorn • 	 service dratjjnc1 the fati1v d: itenhlintion, 

& 

JustIc.,s tile punihitnt 13 	tre Oflc:, the pUILt: hiaint 
itse].t deservec det.ij.L in'i,ijj,, 	cnjjn.,cJ in 1u3.e-14 
of CCS(Cc.) iuiIc; 1 96 lrr 	,icctive o:}t 	Lted by theCiry 	ofi:Ii; 1.. iurther 	oii:: v Lion micle in 
the punilwtnt orUcr 1 XlOLhiiiy hut jx i•• t,1Iketor 	.nu CA.

• 	; 	k:•t:chy ..i 3 	aciii. t Lance, t!fl, I.' fl 	J aw. !jx)uwi cd arty aUtIorjt to 	IdX)' out h:L t;x :i.ty oJ: recou:diny 
01: rvt Lon 

 • 	 t•• yriewit"ICIC-13 	Ofl 	L!I 	'(::'.lII: - 	(.' 	kh'( If lI(() • ).':i)). 	i tfl 1  

• • • • 

1 
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9. 

of cerLjn amount ior ulijcli rjortju oi. criiijrjjl act 
is eutpii.isjxtd not UIQ diCit'lixiiy c; so.ah I'Ltcconduct 
and injsbejivjor is rwort 	when Lnere if.,  a violtjon 
of DepartuixitaJ. ru1s.In t.iils 3.flZl.dIlt CWC t11er(. was  
flO a111'gition 01: vloi.'1ti.on oi Dpdrt:.nt:'nt;I1 -3:'t1e 	'nd Lhcrby tthc c1;.iq. hri t d3rv'n L'j b' 	LoH i.t;J.o void. 

The unishiuent is 	bitrarv U11(1 lirth 	 ce ;houJ$1 

cipici 	ibctit. iii t!iif 	oi'd'r 

That sir, reently I amlll left ;,iLh only few years 
of my service career as I aM cueforr(trn 

htrsh 21d d :1c !TOport1nl te pui31iNflt 
awarded rae has put rIle in tremdou; 1innncia1 hardship 
and I am now left with w oLion than to pray your 
honour for Syvwa 	consjderaL.jon of LiT' 

I hope and trust your honour would qruciouly be plear3ed 
to pass an appropriate ordor settinq 	dtJ:r 
dated 17th Noveniber,2004 and ob1ie ;tier:by. 

You13 iuithi..ully i 

• 

( £3IJUL 	vs 
Nong;iynseng Pos La]. Coloney, Shillong 

793011. 

IH 	•iiti 	iL/( 	1\:(1.;tH 



-_L 
DEPARTM!N I OF POSTS INDIA 

FF,oF THE CHIEF POSTMASTFR GENERAL N. E. CIRCLE: $HILLONG793 0.01. 

• Memo No.S(aff/10921/2004 	
Dated at Shillon, the 25-7-2005 

This is regarding the appeal dated 2-12-2004 preferred by Shri E3ipul Ranjan 
the then SPM, Cherra Bazar SO agaist the order of Sr. Supdt. of POs, Megtialaya 

Divjsjon issued vide letter No.F45/0304/Clerra Bazar dated 17-11.2004 vide which the • 	
punishmf of 'dismissal from seice" was imposed on the official. 

2. 	
The Chronology of events in the case in brief is as follows,- 

	

(i) 	
The official was charge sheeted under Rule-14 of CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965, on 
30-8-04 vide mem 	F -7O-04/Cherra Bazar 

The Disciplinary authority issued the purshment orders of dismissal from 
service on 17-11-2004 

3.. 	
The case in brief is that, Shri Bipul Ranjari Das while working as SPM, 

Cherra Baar SO during the period from 23-2-2000 to 8-2-2004 accepted deposit from 
Ram Krishna Mission Higher Secondary School and St. John Bosco Boys/Girls Higher 
Secondary School authorities/depositors of TPF accounts which were tendered in LOTs 
on different dates, but he did not credit the amount to Government account. 

• 	
Thus, Shri Bipul Ranjan Das, ex-SPM Cherra Bazar S.O. was charged with 

non-credit of'Goverment money amounting to RS.77,763/(Rs seventy seven thousañd 
seven hundred and sixtythree) only. 

appeal alorigwith all related documents and bbserve 
. that in para-3 of the appeal, SriBipul Rn. Das had stated that 	 emissa  • I........pna authority' met him and asked_lndntthecg atht Id. 

conside, the Cdse favourably' remain_unsubstantiated As such it warrants no further 
enuiry or which nalne'of the official (if any) should have been explicitly stated. Moreover 1 	
Sri B. R. Das also stated in his defence statement that he would 'credit the anlount of loss 
sustained by the department' There èeems rio reason why any person not involved in the case would be willing to pay such 	m a huge aount; yet, BR. Das promised o do so 1 
Additionally he also admitted his 'misdeed' in misappropriatinlg the amount. 

On tlese counts,thie arguments in flie'appeal seem to be a case of afler-t;iougtit which, in 
any case, lacks any basis As such, the appej is rejected and the order of the 

SSPOs, Meghalaya Divisio,vide his Order NO.F41 /O3O4/Ch0rra Bazar dated 17-1 1-2004 shall continue to.IiojcJ. 	 • 	• 	
. 

t 

(ABFHNLlA 	. • 	
:. 	 Director of Postal Services (HO) 
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opyto /1  

Mhri Bipul Ranjan Das, Ex-PA Assam Rifles, S.O. Shillong-793 011 (through 
SSPOs, Shillong). 

L. 	 2) The Sr. Supdt of POs, Meghalaya Divisiofl, Shillong. He will kindly rrange delivery 
of one copy to the appellant. 	 • 

3) Office copy 

I 
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1 To 	
•.- 	.. 	:.. 

( i.." . 	•. 
• 	 . 

Whereas your atteiidaucc 
i3 flCGCS3r1 to an5Wcrt0 a chargc of ' 

	

/9 . 	. 	. / 	
chaicd 

	

you arc bcrcby rquircd to appcar n prsonIb}. picader cfü 	the • • 	
• 	• 1 As

• 	 . 	 • 	 . 	

•  lC 
• -: 	

.. 	 of 	',OTh . 	
.; 

	

on thc 	" •7 day 	c C2/o, at tcn O'clock lu the Ioenc,, • 	 .• 

	

•-I• 	fu 	not, 	 . 	 -- . • 

Ciycn under my band 	and (lid seal of tho Court this 	- 	•. 	- 	• . 
day o 	/ 	.• 	 • 	,'.(' 	

\ • 	-• 	• 	 •:/ 
tagirte 	, 	 0 

• 	 :: 	
0 	

., •, 	 .... 

• 	

0 

• 	
0 • 	 - 	 -• 	

• 0 	

- 	

oo:p 
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1STRICT :. 110T KIIASI HILLS 	_I1 
IN THE COjJftj' 01? S1-IRI  13 .S.3OF1jIyA I1.C..8. SUBDIvisIojV 
MAGISTR/JJSOJ..IlDJ CTVTL SUBDIVISION, 01liAj-i 

9 
\ /\\ 

N. 73)'Q4 u/s 409 XEC. 
( 	 N. 7(3)2004) 

5tate of Meghalaya 

- Versus - 

Sri l3ipul Ranjan Dq ...Accusecl 

The petit Ion- ofthe.abovened 
ccused person 

—  - 	Most Respectfully ShCth 
: -  

That the present case has been next fjd 
for hearing on 22.9.2005. 

That while your accused petitioner was serving 

as Subpostmaster at Cherra Bazar S.O. su ddeniy on 
some officers (with Nr. A_R howrnjr1 

st-  I4aster 	
alongwjth few others 

• H 
(,v 	\,& 

came 
to your petitioner's office and pressuriseci you 

accused pct:Ltj,)nr to admit the alleged offence on 
the 3surance to get the matter compromised amicably 
and settle the iSsue before taking any pena. action 

. aj.nst- your accused petitioner. 

3.. 	That your accused petitioner was quite igrorant 
abut the offence as alleged till then as there was 

- 

 

fo rm
al case against your accuscd petition er  

o the offence as alleged was fud to be supef1uous, 
bse1ess without having any tithi in it 	sd 

djd not arise at that po4nt of 
irne, 	

. your petitioner ws quite an iflflocflt 

Pcror) la\ring no nuch invo1vemn -t in such offence,. 

4 ... .  

 

SI' 

11 

I 
ft- 

~ ! I, 
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A 	 2 	

, 4.. 	That it .iz eubmitted thatthe persons 'ftorn 
- 	 - 

the 	
01 L- 

meiod by itrrgajng your acèued:pbtjtj,ner  
, J 	I 

about th a11eecJ offence without,hjn/me opy 

of the F.I.R_/Ezahar or nature of ffence allegeri, 

which has had embarased: your accüdpetjioner  

without having ny gound tr ouch interrogMion. 

5.- 	That hover, though thepera 	fr,m the 

Vi.cjjlence were trying their level he3c to extrac.t 

from your Ccucd pitioner t get some  extra-

gratifical.. 	to gel the mattertcompromisedijuj. when 
I 	 S 

that design was failed urisjnglr.•oi 	1- 22.3.1O4.e - 	 ..- •. 

	t. 	. 

Wa63uzpended andthereafter on25.3.04"jt came to 

theacéused pOtitloner's ,1nowldge thatan FI.R./ 

iizah.ar was filed by.Smti F.Khongbrj, I

visional  
Inspector. of Pest 0ffice, .Nort1 Subdivjnj0n, 

hil1onq - - 7930o at Sohra.1jce$tj0fl Accordjng 

in persuance 	tho said FIR/Ezahar..your Pdtitioner  
%th ax.rosted e 	 itceif and icept in cutr,c1y 
till 2 9.3.'04 and then rc1e0d 	

. bail on that 
............................... C1ay i.e. on 29.3.2004. 	-' - 

6 	 - 	
.•'I 

6. 	That it If 5ubmitte that during the course 
of Cutdy from 2532 01'to 2 9.3.'2004your accused 
petitioneL-  was grilled by the Investi'"'  gation Officer 

and 

• 	 .• 	

. 	- 	. 

l 	.6 

• 	- 	... 	 . . . 	
...... 	 —. 	 - 
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I 	 ' 

and wa.force4t.o.gie' confess iora1 .' 5tatGmeflt 
•-':.';; 

in respec 	 \ 

	

• 	. 	
''I.. .;_ &..::-• 	

•. 

I 	
41 

.............r 	' 	 ". 
7. •, 	 wantS4t.9r4.5flg ..4o 

1 	 1 
the 1cnow1ege ofyour Honour that n 2632 004 

the learned Couse1 of the accusd petiti'ner 	/ 

submitted' before thisHon Ible Curt that the accused 
51•4• 	_iJ • 	;ii 	fl 	. 

........................ 
pctitioncL4 wi not çjutlty 	. iauprepare t st 1.iir1 

4 

trial 	• the-offence. o also, on30.D.2004'your 

pc it .Lnci. (ccue) mibmit ted a wrii ten statement 

stating that he dcc1itied to malce 1  a confessiona] 
44 	 , 	 L 

tt- aterncnt., And aj such, it i amply clear.,that inipit 

oftl'reat, coerGion etc. your peti1ioner till then 

,.dj o.t, 	nit the quiity.'of-he.eqce a bing 
I 	 4. • SI1 	4 

an 4. 1nncent rnn 1  ih 'has bcen rnadea scapeoat in 

the saic4cuie., 	- 	 '- 

That t-hero3ftcfthe prosecution inspite f 

	

- 	 jY,' 	' 	I •, I 	 '. 

filing of c.harçjo-heet and on appearance 1  f the 

acc un ed poti1ionr botore this Wrnble Court, no 
- 	fi - 	i• 	I 	., 	•n-'. 	' ''':' 	. 	.........', 

co,pips .o±"any,sf the documents, .re1at,ingt the said 
• 	'''' 	

•;,r ' 	' 	' 	., 	. 

case have cer served.. on the accpet1?ner  till 

date so as to kn'w about' the nature 'of Cfence and  
7. 	. 	...'' 	. . 	

•'' 	- 	
0 

to cake aporop3.ite defence. in the said case. 

	

9. 	That it is subrittCd that sjrnultaner,uly 

	

a 	pa 	 r)cecding •wW itIVi.ute&acjainDt 

your, accused petitioner for the .allc.ger3. offence and 

	

the 	ewas procedd against not 'in accordance 

-, • with 1iw, 

•\ 	yt• 	•- 	• 	 . . 	- 	.-,. 	fi  

4 4_ fl 	 - 
r - 	,•.. 	fi 

,..,:•l 	,I'.. 	 fl - fl  

• 	4 	I" ,,. 	- 	- 	,,. 	4- 
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law, and as uoh the finding of "your accused pc-Uti-

onr ui]ty o f  the offence dchout exhausting of 

all the procedural requirments for -the same 
illeqal, unjust and quitc contrary to 

Taking the pqunt mental conditio of your accu r ea  
petitioner 5me car romised .:Xop 

proceadings if your accused petitioner admita the 

YU llty. and depjt the amount.accordjg t 	he1r orn 
dcindrd Qc<1  dictat.e your accused petitioner on good 

faith and on ci idering is serv1e ' carer an 
also .be:tng the Only bread_earnr of his family 
believed in it that the case would be dropped as 
promised a nd ,  had o prt %.ri.th a sn of Rs.7o,oOo/_ 

- 	 j 	 r 

:. 

Account oftne cie oet1tinor lying with the 

Autotyitht prov111'the guilty of theoffence. 

0••_, 	 I 10, 	
That' it is urnj'tbed that 'the said ............... 

Authority in ' 	- ion with the Police again on 
fa1ne.prrni:q 	•the crimina I case, also 

on crtnpromswaflj.ec) the accused petiti-iner to gir 

an undertacjng before tnis Ifon t bleCourt to pay t. 	ç 
the 	from the ray and gratuity j 
your accused pet ttioner, which zgxaj 

S 	 I 

0 	are all 

0 	

0• 



are ai.i making,, got-managed by un due_influence and 

:in;exerciseof xtra_judicjäi power most unfairly, 

depriving your accused petitioner to face trial 'in the 

ffnce and ta1c 3efence in accordance with law to 

prove innocence of your accused pettjoner, which has 

jeopardjd :and.prejudicjiy affected thejnterest 
 

Of yor petitioner to defend himself as the right 

guaranteed unr the law of the land but has been 

1Lring to,victimjse in the manner and fashion in a 
most, Cunning way. 

That in the aforesaid facts and circnstancee 

of the case when it is a dc-ar cut case o f denj1 of 

guilty and .denjai of confession, the case should have 

been formally tried in accOrdance with law without 

putting your petitionEr injeoprdy by undue pressure/ 

influence and trying to victimise thereby to sipres 
/ 	 ease and to find out the atua1 tth 

Th.t your accused petitioner on receipt of 

summon duly jpeared before your Honour's Court on 

03.02.2005 filing necessary Hazira and your honour was 

pleased to fix• 03.03.2005 being the next date for 

nExt appeara,ce f the accused petitioner without 

PS±ng any 2t (ler Showing the purpose for which the 

next daté is fid. However, on that day your petitioner 

1.d 	
:c due to some unavoidable dircumstanc 

Tht your pet i'tl.oner on the next date fj.d 

on 7.4.2005 appeared.. 



I .  

if c 

• 	. 	.. •.•... 	. 	.. 	. 	. 	• 	.. 

on •7 4Q5' 	rd 	fo 	oiir Hiir 	by 
I 	ii:, bu 	qu1n tile flexl 

• c o n19.!5O5 was £1xe1 without Sh O lving any urse 
E)r whic ,1 1' tilo.  dato has been fixed. 

14.. 	ThaI; the undertalcing to pay 
the balane and 

the monrcejpt. showing the payment of R70; ooc/-
t nthing hut urdLr coercion 	undue inLluerlc(? 
has been co recorcred before proving the guilty of the 

which cannot be proved \z1thut t- r!i as 
aJrnj1n 0L proof 	guilt of the offence 
punish yourt  accused pet.tt- ioner. 

15. 	That mere recovery of Some amount and an 
underta1. iflg topay the balance if tretd aga.int your 

ac'uccd pctjtjner of  aarniss 	of {he guilty of the 
offence, it will amount to a gross irregularity, 
illegaljty andtoaj dj1 of justicewithout being 
tried foaj1 after eYhausting all the legal re1

rnent .nd.findjnq' arrithreci atafter form1 trial of 
the offenc.:. 	 . 

16.. 	hat it is most rc-,-zPOct f Ll lly subrnittd ther 

.fre that by1aking by force and/or' by coersjn,a inon 
receipt oEfl'7b, o/- as reco-veryand talcing an uner-

)cirr t rcovcr the balance amount from alar/ and 

gratujy Ctc.. 
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gratuity, etc are all have bcn taken not as a 

rnattr of fact that the accused pet itioner have 

volurtri1y adrnitei the guilty of the oifence 

Mere money rCoipt d0e not make confessional 

st- atement of zJj :Lonof the offence sinco i:hac 

money receipt: were obtained under coersion an 

rnisus:lng them an'3 thereby ti' to betray the cause 

of jUL3tice 	 ; 

It :L, therefore, , prvc that 

your HOnour :'Duld be kind en2ugh t ignore 

e ronev receipt and theunderta1irig as 

confesjona1 statements and in exercise 

o your Honour's dicritie - nery po;cr' iiLy 

kindly give your accsed pet i -ttoncr an 

opportunity to face the trial o f the offcnc 

direct icj tile oppocit:a parties to nuipiy 

• the copies of the'documents etc. imrnedia:e.iy 

to the accused petitioner and fix a next 

copy and thcreafter f- rnming of 

charges and proceed in accordance wit- h 

fe,rth( trt1 f the offc•nce, to !nc'et: thc 

c. nds 	just1c 

And for this the accused petiti'oner, as in 3ut' 1)oun 

shall ever remain grat- eful to you. 

( SIZI DIPUL kAflJAIi uJ) 
ACCUSED P1T IT IONi 

atc':- OS.)9.2rc5. 

P1ace- •Ci erp1.inj 1.1. 

v1itflfl 	ncio 	]Q1i 

-I 
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I ThE COURT Oi' S1-LI JS0 SOHL,Im 	SUIJ D 	IO ~ j, 	CISTRATI : 

R. Ct31ø 0  73 
U7. 

S T A T E 	 VERSUS 	SW1 Q  Di.pui Rarijan flag 
P T 

Shillon;0 

• 	 CR. put up n call t01ay Accused prasent in 
-'cour &lofljth.hj LdoCuns1s 0  Scr the r6er dt  

wj he decljri c. a 	rna3 a 3taten nt., AL con tie 
Czaer dtj 1952005 wherejn the ziccus ,2.dpers.n urak 

; to ropay a: blar2cc munt of 	50,65/. As pr the I 	
•. 	 I 

Cn.CnUOn o his L10 Coun3c2. thi., thn. flUflj 3 

hii made a confession w1irby mej 1s 	u 
Therooro thi3 	:rs 	C3C 

	

- 	 - 

	

the ccusod perscn to cont!nu L12.1 	hcz 
G.4eve-loprn3rAts occuri  whae c.x .~ Lrrjshell •1 as per 

- the' ndins 

Inform all COncerlied acccdinly. 

Sd/-ShrioB.sh1J.ya,E), • 	

-' 	 Sub Divis!onal MagistrateD • 	 Shra Civil Su.b Diviiori, 
Ehr. 

Copy to * -  
loT Snir Suprjntnnt o Pt fice, • 

	

	
11egha3y Division, 5hi1lngpir infrniatjon and fleCos8ary action. 

3<$hr.t.rip.ii anjan I!as (Accu3c pr::3fl) r031d-eflt 
I, & 	eurte Ingmynson S - i.11ng0 

Sub iv:ona1 Magi s trate ,  
Schra C.v.il Su Div!sjc 

• 	 • 	 • 	

I,; 

'• 	 ••• 	

•• 	. 

r 
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ZN TIlE C0ULT OF FI I3•SØSOHLDAgIIC*S., SUBDIVISIONI, 
WLGT1J&OI.A CIVIL SUBUXVI. IUN, UI-A 

.11 	 - 
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/ 
/ 

SO. 

:&QhraP.SCae.No 7(03)/2004 

(under section 40 15P.C. ) 

( GR.CaseN'7(3) 04  

State of Meghalaa 

-. - Versus - 

Sri lipulRanj Das ...Accused Petitioner 

The humble petit ion of the 

abovenezned accused Petitioner 

Most Respectfully 5heweth 

I. 

That today is the date fixed for 

2. 	That your accused petitioner begs to withdraw 
S 

	

	
the undertaking dated 19.5.05 filed before this Hon'ble 

Court under duress, Im he has voluntari].y not pid any 
nount but the concerned AuthorjticsbV threat and undue 

influence aslce.d the accused petiuoner to ssqn on 
• various PaPerM einnqst others for. using the same in the 

appljcatj0n -f',r withdrawal from his own G.P.FAccount 

No. 10i 	This was not voluntarp but it was under 
duress and undue influence. As the allegetions are yet 

to be proved..and the amount of R5• 7OD00W(Rupe sevent-r 
thousand only) so taken as depmjt from your accused 
Petitioner'S GoP.F.Account N. JOO/y cannot be 

• termed as 	 frdd aIn,ui,t 	as the fraud has not been 
provedy the aencernea authort1e/proeuti .on before 
thjs:Hneb1e.Cou 

7 

3 0 . 0 
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3 	That till now no copies of the documents/papers 

against the accused petitioner has been supplied  to  

the accused petitioner by. the prosecution In the intan 

case. 

4. 	That your accused petitioner's initial defence 

(before this Hon'ble Court on 2903.'o4 and 30.3.04) plea 
was that he is innocent, that he may be tried for the 

alleged offence as expeditir3usly as posib1e by asking 

the proseuctjn LO supple copIes of documents/papers 

against him and prove their case in the trial if -it is 

true before this Hon'ble C0rt. 

5.' 	That the undertalcing dated ig. 5. 05 has been 

written by an unknown person of the concerned authotjtj-

es c01lU5ve1y with the police and the accused pet iti-
oner was asked to sign the same which was not volunta-
ry 	under duress and undue influence exerted by the 

police at the, behest of the concerned Authorities.  

6 	, . That this petition is made bonafidè and fortbe 
Efld5 of justice.' 	. 

It is, therefore, most respectfully 

prayed that your Honour would be graciously 

pleased to allow the 'accts€d petitioner to 

withdraw th'e underta1jng dated 19.:5.05 filed 
on his behif bcfore this Hon'b1eCrt under • S 

	 undue'.jnfluence i  and/or pass such further order 
/3, as to your Honour may deem fit and proper in the interest of justice. 

Andfor this, the accused petitioner, as indut y  1'ound, 
shall ever pray.. ' 

Date. - 27.1 o.5' 	PET  IT lONER 
lace :- Cherrapunj'jj. 
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• Afl,p1.cl.L 	for revj 	thider rLIJLN  
2A 	

1965 for .•l. 	 .• 	 •' ... 

revje of the Appei1ae orler 1 a1ed 25.7.05 
pd by the Aipe1i1te A'trit.y viz; 
•the U lrector .)f, I'otn1Servires(Ijc_.jc!qj.Icrtc 

) 

N.EcIrcle UPhO1ng the 	iit1 order S. 	
'I 	 • dated 	04 (Iin.tng tIie servie 

the ..revielv PEtitj?fleras.po 

1( :Lt1e, 	.ibij 
• 	- A11 	- 

• 	
• Iri . tleJT11.. :er of 

• 	. 	Viiat'i 	of, Art-  [cle 14 	16, 20(3) en'! 21 
of thieor 	tiOn f Idi 	the OII: 
J.aws of thelanci 

- Ad - 

Rj 	
Sjfl1ec1 

I'osa 	o( the AsV-'in r-1  orfic e   

Copii 'tD 

• p 	cp 

• 	 f_'___ 	-. 
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The Unifl of India,, being reprsente 

by he SecLetaLy to the 	of £iita, 

prtnefl of P8, qenai Sachivalaya, 	 •. 

New Uelhi - 110001, 

Tlie CefSt 	 Gegera l t.  
• 	Not Ptern Circle, 

1:°fl- 	.190.1# 

• 

 

uj . ~~ riqt . :  ' East Khni 

Ileghalaya. •. 

3, The it z-iancr Genera1: 	•. 	

P 
Crcle, 

• 	J,o.LhiiIong - 793001, 

U4 . trict 	st IKliasi 1-1i1l, 
• 	 - 	 - 	 V. 	 - 

• . ighalaya. 	 i 

• 	4 Te 

0.ficef the Chief Potrneter General, 

• 	orh tastern Circle,. 	 : 

V. 0--'Alil long - 793001,- 

istrict• 	Eas 1  Kh aS  Hh113, Heq1w.l.fly. 

• 

 

S . '..0 he Senior Superintendent of rost 0Cf.1s, 

1eqh1aya Uivision, P.0.illonq-793OUI.i 

• 	
• 	 ijstrict 	East K1i iiill(r, • eg1)a1.'YE. 

6 .. . 
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Tha Sub.-oøtrnater, 	S 	
•. .J 	\.._____./. 

ChraDaZar'Sub-Tht OEflce, 

P.& P.E..Chèrrapunji4. 	•• 

Et 	Khai Ii1)u, 	Megl)alay•z , . 

7 •1  T tiq Sub-p'stmaster, 	'S 

) 	
Office, 

( 	f'P.. 	& P..Pherrapunjii, 

1tric: 	East 	1(hsi Hills,. 11egh'Iaya. 

oE W j,T E I IU .TiIL. 

The humble Review pet it ion oftI 

abovenarned Review Petitioner 

Most Respect 1t11-ly 5heweth 	S  

That the review petitioner c'Dici 2 a very poor 

family. .After the death of his father he has been coinpe-

lied to take phe job, al avery tender, age. The review 

pet itioner wac initially app'inted in the P & '1' °eprtmq 

nt of the Govt.. of India tlirugh the Shil1onjIip1oyin 1 

Ehange as a Nail fton on 4.4.67 and he jinci Ilie 

same on 1..5..7. lie w as depla:ed quasi periuiiieut 	lil 1'li 

pennanent tis Pstuuii in Class IV'af1. 

That. during the course of his service lie nii1er-

we.flI. various trainincjo and neive1 in v:J.0 pL;cr ... 

the then' Aatu and pi.cnnl:ly: of the st: 	n1 11rhini. 

3• 	• That in order 	his CLr±Ce he wis  

as a F?stal ssistant and was confirmed, by dint )C hi.t 

-(levot ion toduty ancl sincere work. 

4. 	Thai, while lhie btovjew Petjt imer vinn 

2 ubp'DtIn. te.r at Cherrapunjee ub otoHic 'f Ibi 

- 	 Khsi Uhl1... 



4 
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I'hiiit 	I 111 i 	UIttr.tct oL' 	the 	otat.e 	of 	Mejha 1.cyr, 	L'til' 1 rn- 

on 	10.320o4 	some offlcer8 	(w4.t!i 	Mr.I.U.13imn1Ick, 

1 ett. 	tiater General 	(Vigelance) 	aloncjwtii 	few 

-~the rs catiloto your Review Ietjt..toner alng 	t 	eJinit 

alleged of1ence on the assurance of q0tting , the mttr 
COTIlLoIIIle(J 	amicable 	and 	sel 	le 	the 	ine 	b 	core 	t1: hir1 

any penal 	ctlon.. The  Review j' .  it .tonr imew ivt hi nq 

about the iiiiatter and becarn 	 )erplexed, 

5. 	 rjJe 	th. •I4-5/0304/iIieJ - r 	1jaz 	.r1t'. 

22.3.04 	is,jed by Or. 	updt. 	of 	po tiI 	Off.ice, 	InI 
ya D ivii0i, ShjlJrg, the Review Ft it ionr wa s  
placed under Eupen:1on 	in c'nt 	mpiat.t-n 	rf 	iIIILi.nrr 
a 	 ftoceecij11 	arpjn- 	him 	under 	the 	Imi1 
applicab -Je and/or in 	f-mrce. 

I.  

p 

I. 

ct 	eI.','c 
J CO PY of the afor-e °a:1d rrlr t(1. 

'N 

	

22. 3. 	s encocc] hierw1ITh 	'i • 	 • 

/ 	
a3  tic  ui c 

- 

• •. 	•• 	-. 	 '11F thereafter on 25.3.200. all F.I.I. 
• 	 S. 	lvdg.ec] in the Soltra 	aqaItmt the 1 e".1ew hl:tl:i.'Imp 
• 	

:1 	

aiieqin thit the rV1eW pet ii loner had ii 	p1:oi--rjpi 
vt. money to the tune of R5 - 1, 2, 604 /- (lupc 	mie 

lalli t wCnty •t houand St.x lim.mnc3red eicihlt Ern r 
 

• 	 re;'i e, 	t :1. I .  1onr •rj Jrc 	td accord :lmmq l.y 'mm 2 13. 3 
• 	n'.l 	bcpI 	iii p.1.ice cmn-t:dy. i\ 	 E 	rv 

3u3 dtH. 2. 3.05 	(l 	hir 
i. 	I(ç3)/p. 	i 	rrIi3t1 4( 	i.J.c. 	-•••• 	 t'ft- 

- 	 t red .tIt: tIi 	rc;r1e., r(i1scr. 

I 

 

C.Opy or:, tz h  
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CF 

" dated25.3..'04 under section 409 

IkC 
U in Sehra P.S.Cae N. 7(03)/04 

is enclosed hereto anr3inirke() as 

Annexure - 2.. / 

.4/.,  
That 	29.3.04 a bail petition was ;nOre(I in 

the lc-arne'3 	.U.tL.Court, L'ohra an1 y'Ur reri.Qw r: •1t• t- 

oner/accusecl has bc-en allowc-d bail on cert- in 

Accordingly pail b2fl3 was furnished and you'r accine/ 

review pc-titioner is now on bail. But the 1enrnrl Coirt 

on 29.3.04 rçlereJ aico that 30.3.04 h.- i h'n 	 Cr 

the confessional staternGnt E the accuse:l/rer1ew piiti-

oner.. 

Be that as it may, the lrnd counsel on 1'ehiif 

o f the accuued/rc-view petitioner subrnjtted6fiore the 

le;)rlled 	IJ.!'lCourt Sohi.a that the ct'u:cl person ,len' 1 n 

not: qili lJ:y mirli prepPrQl to ctand trir1.. 

as usual on 30.3.01 	1"ni tSh? • ( : iflf? 	rr'.tl".i 

1i.t L',iir: k4cls aul -, e 1  tr) inal'r C') E ns.1-nc1. nU'1eiii"iit: Iii 

percuance 0C the or]er cte1 29.3. 04, the acciisel/i:eview 

pt it lonEr rtibiiiittE 1  a tii1 I'i st 	went •t 	I'u" tti 

learned Court b$ating that he declines to make a state- 

inc-nt 	v1.le •)r3er dated 30.3. 04 apNIront 	•ii 	t.h: Lacc' 

records, hich i3 well lcnown to the oproite paL 	ice 

l'ierein a1.s. 

9. 	TI 1at on 1.0.4.04 vi'e post: l L cc ipt t)'21'. Icc ' 

N. 3693, 'iated 23. 4.04 it appE are tht by un' 1 ne x:eseurr/ 

influence of the concernel oppocIte parties, the aril/ 

review ptitioner who was Clictater.11 and aske'.l to 5.lciii 

rarjous paps (after his release from po1.ic cist1y) 

a z imi of 	.70,000/- Otupees c-event:y thouir;i'l oni \' ) w3 

wi tlid) rt'n 

C 
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- 	

.•. 	
I' 	

) • 	•. 	th.rawn C i:om 1110. (J I.IUn (  .i\cc - un t r) f t lie 	ciIjul/ 

rev1c- 1.1 pet it Jojjc (.Wll ich 'account in lying with the 

C'Dn•CC'rnO] oppooit.o pnfllea aIi'] LThc wiine hn h'eii iIiowii/ ,_4. 
Jespatched by tli:' conceLned 'nUiotit:y/oppociies hcrein 

as Rfd or '.leffaudel amount: (by showinq the 	inC 

h'inq bcen :lepoited by the inst:'ant: acc,ie(3/:eview 

• 

	

	 pet-it ioier ') Wit)r)Ut: pioP4ng the offence ;. fr -.1eiitlr 

'using thoe nigntures on accai2n ao and wh n  

• 

to Tfl''2t their Gn3S of making the 'im7tatiL accwed/rev:1iw 

pt:it:ioier a Bcpe-goat.' it ,  Is t1iereore a 	riit: mr 

clear Froui t- he lct: ahd circunuftancen that clue  to 

un'1 ue p:eseure 	in Eluence ol the. oppo11- e p 'rt: ir 

exerte3 on the instant ac(:usei/review prt it: I.-n r 

opposite part ieu are trying 1- ', make out a alne claim 

• 	that the instant review pctitior/accuel had 	lriN.el 

his r1iilt:, which ,11P0(1 0 n :liru'IiI eiijuii:y f it:1,e.•1 

justice. 

H 
10. 	That no 2 5.'c. o4 virle 	F 4-5/03-04/iie:I:i i1ar 

'lat:dl 25.l3.0 	isii' 1  by tho Sciiior 	nptriiit- ii 1 fl 

Pt Offices, fleg 	01vision, Siiill1)jir1-7y3001, (app ,- 
'I'  

site party rio. 5 herein) the suspnS:1on oLdr ')L l:h 

review pet .i t: t0t 	suddenly revo1ed wi t:hou t: any ri iyiii 

and reason and 'DUL accus /reriw pet it.tonr wa t:ran 

frre 	and .te-1  vi.le ordcr i'i. 	1-ot:aI: .1i1/I' fu/ If, 

'laI'l 	2..it. 	y1 	'\tintiti 'ItL .1..ti 	iih' J'1' 	C)II,l.' 	• 	I':'I 

•i . IIlt . 	• jiIiii1 	• 	].1. 

eDi.rn oE 	 ''lr'j 

o C i.at: ion awl traitsfor aI. 

• 	 • • 	25.0.04 and 25.0.04 are 	10i0(I )r1 

• 	:: 	 ai'Kl itt rIce. 	a 	Z\nnrxiir:o -'3 

• I:ect: jVCI'f. 

ii. .•. 



• 	H 

A. 	That vide Memo N. 1_4_5/0304,, herra Bazr, 

lated 30.8. c, yo.jr review petitioner was Gerved with 
I. 

the charge sJ'Eet inthe Departmental Procc-eding. But 

etrangely it appears herein that although the bisis of 

chrqe and the  period  of alleged misappropriation 

remaining the same as in the Criiina1 case stated fflve, 

-the amount Jfl\ro.lved in lenn now than in the Criiuini 1. 

ase i- othrwors, In the Ueparme'nai Proceclhirj 

the artvunt j4erpropriated has been allegedly shown 

as I 77,76/-(Rupthes seventy se,\r€n 1:houan seven 

s xt;y three only ) whereas in the Critnin1 

procceding (FJ.IL did. 25.5. CYI) the alfount a11ccjllr 

m isappropr j atd has bcen shown as R s ., 1,20, 6c34/- U 

one laHi twn1y thoucand six hundred eijhy four nn1) 

And consequently in law it is not allowed t o h]  (1 

ano'n1r neparatepL-oceedin(J for the 	III? • flht 1  
atleqed • ¶ 

	tIi 	i1y/oEence by nhw:I.nqa slight d t .1 Cei:ent• lii 	1 

mnunL W1)h too LC c2nradiory nd Cif.i1n'j. 	 • 

	

A copy o f  the afi:en.0 	ct - 

nta3. 1 'rocce 1 inq charqe chrcl  did.  

is encled 1ireto and inariceci 	A1 11  

	

-• 	1) • 12. 	That on 30. 9.!(y1 rL(.l 	c;)dr•;J 	• j . 	r;/n 3 

of boh;: 	t he plce subinited a charge 	ce1-  • 
- 	 ; 	 • 

arJin.1. tI1e intsant acci 	'l/rvi.ew. 	I -  t I.i. - nr h 	Fi 	hh 

• learned Curt of 	b.I4,sohra on 30.9. 	Hi: 1i 	I -,i 

the afore;aidC4jmjnai Proceedings just uChei: In 'y 	,f 

	

pttI.chtrge sheet on 30.3. ()1. 	 • 	. 	 • 
[ 	A copy of thie afe 	 I'.I I:ue 

• 	harge slwet in Sobra P.UCc 7(03)/04 	• 	• 	• 

	

30.9. o4  Is enc1oed hr, k' ffl(I • 	• 

inariced as Anixuj- e 	6. 

	

13... 	• 	
•• 

	

Vaia I: nIu;. 	. . 	• 
• 	 • 	 • 	 . 	 .- 	 . ••. 	 .

...•.• 	 •- 	 . 	 •. 	 • 

• 	 - •. 
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thereafter vide Memo No. F_4_/03_01/ 

	

rra Ijazar, Iatc-d 17.11.04 un 1 er rule 14 of tile C.C.S. 	
] i'nly 	0 

(C..C..A. )R1. 1965/?fl4 	
? 	

tatnentg of.artic ite  
f charge a l,wili j,11  etrearno ctnd aiinjl.ctr in both tlie 'ep:ir- 	' 

	

mental Proceeding and also in the Crjrij,ai Proceedinq 	-, 

as s tat ed aI,ov, witiv,ut Iiolijn uiy enquix.y (t?,(c ) t the 

earLier Vigilc0ce enquiry, which reporl- Copy OfWIlI.cIl h.i 

not ben suppl Led to the inst nt re rje pet It iner) anl 
withut following due establjhed by law ".n'1 
in complete vilajon Of C.CS. (C.C.A. )t&u1e, 19G 	ii 

als' th prin1,1 	of Nat- ura] •Ju. - ic, t ll ,2 r3rvic'cs,-) f 
the instant acçusc-d/revjw petit.- joner has bn dlSnhjFSecJ 

with effect fr9m receipt of the order. The 1 .trnissl 
order aforeeaj has been received by the review pet.Iti- 
oner o il 

 

A copy of the aforesajrl d1jaJ 

	

order dated 17.11.()4 of the re'iew 	ttt inn- 

	

er 	cervice is Enclosd hereto anl mfll:kc'l 

as Anne;~ure 7/-' 
14. 	 the review petitioner heinq thus 
by the n forc.13,jjd ± ilecjn3. a lld nrbirnry d.I a i 	i 
p•I by t he 1 1Dc tplinary Akithority wi lhiu 	i 	ni 

')r)rtun11y of hearing iud wit out fl bwiriq dtic ,  

of lW, preferred a 'eparbuent:a1 A1 on 2. 12. ? 'j 
hich wan 	 t 	th 	.Lrcr (Ilu) or: i t:e ')I tJir 

Cj 	1 osni- 	(eI)crai, FJ.I.CfirJe 	hi]in,j 	trIflIn.n, 
;i :J'J 	1:h:it. 	fi 	flui.crjCd Coiif 	'ioii 

 

In 	lI'•) 	fl (:I)JM 

ini- 1 'i 	 undue influence flIl 	hrea 	by LI 	Cr.j - I 
1'u thojt ics/o ?ite parties. 

A copy Of the af-resajU eparIiient-a1 

	

appea1 dtd. 2. l2o4 of the r0Vlcw rr 	I- 
oner i 	eci. 	(3 h ret 	nIfl).1l 

Anflc.xuL-e 
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Th 	thereafter in cortipleteViolain of the 

ocure .e4ab1iOhed by law t 	rpe1lt auth1 1- i1'V 

o vide t1eno No Staff/121/200 	dated 25.7.05 

jecte thz Uep\rtlflent1l arpeal )E the reriaw 11E?t1U 

o0pr All ,!uhel 1  i11ecj1ly the iistnisel or 1 er 1nt:e'1  

17.11..(4 tnot ar1:itrBr11Y and unreasonably. 

- 	I copy  of the aforesaid 	1.11(? - 

orcier dated 25.7.05 is enCote hwtt:11 

- 	and tnred as Anriexul:e 

.16. 	Tt jnoanwl'iii 	for t- 'Iic same alieqed 0fEeiicC 

2(two) pro.ceedingE were on aga1nt the iwtn Gcwin/ 

review pet it i?flt.. The review petit ioner as 

.received.the summons from the Icar,nc.d CoUrt o 'ub-. 

• divisin . Iiagistrate, Sojira Court 'in G.R.Ca52't12. 7/04 

iS5U 	Ot) 25.10. o4 a1ing lLtmtD ar pi: 	9.12. ( 11. 

• Acc?rdlrvlJy t1ie .. nCC%.1(ed rr?tiew 	e it ioi' r in tl 	I( •  1 I .  

• in each Wiq ever day. 

A coç'  of tiieaoresai(3 5iHtIfl'Dfl 

25.10.04 is enc1ose 	reih  

s Annexure - 10. 

17. 	. • 4'hdt fDfl-.19..5..05 at tbe,beheqL of pal. ftc (iwknow1i 

to the ,Ccused teview pc-titioner) wrote a pctl.t ion 

addrercI.Jd to .the learned Court of 	M.SOlira an' tlie 

acC1lfe(j petit iner wthc 1.13)cPd to  DICID the nUIi'? which 

hc -an-lInde3: 	k:1iij from 1- he  

• 	efc- cL k: he 1d 
 

vide p'.st- a1 receipt thereon. The review i 1-11- ion('r u1-

a,iiriq th 	1iip1ict io%le ri niie 	1-he 	mC which 

1i 	h)en di . e to un'1u(? :Lnfluence an coil 	ive ct o1 

pic t\ 	i)iI aO 	\3 	iY)1.tC 	Ut &fl w.t'hi 1-lu cr1- 

• 	• d uI!dfl 	 on Ult,  

I) 

J 
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T1 	onaf 	y i.e..  on. 5,9.95 the reric Iq 

.PEtitjoner/aqused made a petitIon before the icarned 
court of 	.1 1 .S,1ral1 .  and pleaded not guilty  I tl d pi.,y d 

• that he should be1 tried because thatWES 1'isinjtjal 
defencevide ordeLdated 29.'3 	and 30.3.4 in the 
aforesaid crIjna1 proceedinq.. 	 -

in 

	

A copy of 11e aforeiU 	it 

• 	 dated 	j enc€d hcrew.tii tnd i1iur) 1  
Annexure 

 

19. 	Thit on another off day the learned C jr  

passedtiie oer obse.v1ng Inter alia that tile case 

against the accused. o continue tIll further  deveipp ill p 

occurs which :ias received by the 

onr on 15.9.05 r . 1thouqh the said or'r Is dat ed 

but; it. 	 tiu? G fli  

5.9. o5 except n1cntIonang that the 1c.rned CU 	heard 
the counsels 'if the aácused. 

A ..t__ - : -'- vy •. LIIr' 	 grU 	UtI. 

	

5 .9.05 is encioed h1erew,t11 mid 	 ie•1  is 
Annc.xure._ 

122,/ 	 . ...•• 

40. •.T hat the next, dair fixed was 22. n l5 •, 

th ac:use6/r7, p it ionr If 	ared wjhi i isi.e v 
1\U7:.ie The Pre

s :Ldinq Oi:1cr of the ie11.11e 1 	flI1- - wn 
not 	\'.1 i'i i. 	and a 	tichi • U ie 	s]cr cjive •:1tii hrr 1 i I: 

•t: 	1xed 	rI 	12os. flut tTh 	nc:iind/i- , I .-• w 
- 	 . 	 . 	 . 	. 	 . 	

- 	

tj 	:• 	'. • 	 rc t 	FICj•i:IjJ.i2i.iç. ititj- rraviiv, ir 	I F iw 

2fl(a). 	• 'IIi:ft the. rev1. 	't i.t tonrr.si,h11ji 	liint: 	'ii-Cw: ir~ hinq 	ti.enc 	nujry Renort hi].d  
inst:ant rer1 	petitinr i 	y awl rt1jt lye o 
the cinc ipl n 	jw. t Ice 11  

ri' 	ii. 11. o 	)t. 2. 5.. O 	 :t In 1.rw. 

21.... 

4- 
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the revj 	PCtjtjofler being thus 
	qrje;d 

VS 
.begs t0 prefer thIs Review 	

tjtj. hefre your xce1.J_ • 	'fr rcdresQaj 
of Ills genuine arid lawful 

-22.
tho 	 tjtnr  H rfP1.fU 

1 •1 	
Ii i 11;1cjhlggrierd because there 

U f3ly he 
offi,ce tJ 	abLjsh 	

ProCCCIre Of law hadh ri  foii 	
In both the Proceedjng The 1efnce E he 

acci)5d/r€t 	
Pt,Lt.toi)er 

had been adr 	
E: 'and fie15 hiqhl PfeJud4CeQ Which 

	arLftrary a ll d and lzuff 6rt, fr0, .th 	 e 
of d?uble ierardy 

23. 	Tht: :the 	
.Pl 	±OI1G per 	 L siIb 	lit 

H 	 .•- ••. 	

0 
as 	prorjsj0 	

t 	
1 

	

f cla 	(3) of Art iciC 21 of ti of 	
to the cf[ 	UlL 	O 0111,0 .1101)1 U 

--------------------------- 
Bl1 ToGIv1 . vLcL ,

of  • 	 thrt and 
undl.j.1flfluence In a C011u \,e IiNiflnp • 	

the Police' the 1fltant accued/rei 	
Pet,tt h 	been c 	 .tneL onU1 ' 	act asp 	

the dict.  a 	of.  th, 
€uiU snhinjt a stat-ir11t 	wR 111bil hia 

ES  
ten

• ' 
	

h1 	
stateffl.)t a wel) as/cof ion and/or aduij 0-. 

by the °PPoslte Prt1e 
H 	 •. 

in law._TI115 1 	
he wa  

his 	 no a'llod to 
ple1 tn 

1 ho a .i:eqeci 
hi 	 oI( 	1 	in.j sirIi)1.11i.e 	(J'y 

 li)i9 	

•coi 	EIIi'i.- 
	('he 

 

i 	),ic) •U 	n•'I: 	
p;j 	j0 	li 	

'i1ii. ivr.', - 	1rI:,j 	
\':t I.e 2 (')(3) 	.f? 

1Ofl5t1'ttitj 	of l!:1111a 	i 	.ts most 	 hi,t Ij  ).11'IrLy 	
iCqal and1.hU 	1 Su I: ? [iiiI 1 e 

0 

/ 
/ 

0 •_, 	- 

I 



Ot 

• 24. 	hAT hc revW petitioner sinits tiat t i• 

 vl well establi edin latlat. in, a criminal 	well.. 

in epartthentl 	oceflg3 	
and/or 

a ission 	
un.ue 

m 
	art 

• 	influence cannot_take the place of proof. But in this 

case the review petitioner as compe1le 1  to write oi.'t 

at the diction of the opposite partIs inci%iding the 

col1usive police action that he admits that he has done 

the ailecjeloffeflce and that he has deposIte 3  a stain of 

• 	Rs.70,000/- towards the defraued amount before proIng 

/ 	the 1 iqed offence t m I s anproprit101 and/'r the  - 

of Ceitce uner nect Ion 4C9 J.P.C. \4hjCll WCI 	0ltn I 

by ,  the op1 	ite part ie a under utidt.ie inf IMMICR nd hit ;it: 

• 	arparant 011 the 'face f r@COr 1 5 more so when •thi 	tiititit 

• 	 • 

l.ljCd in It 1,20,6134/ in the crlminl. 	1inr an 	 S  

the amoun allegc-d in the Uepartinefltal prcC1i14 1• 

• 

 hi nly 	• 763/ wch 	contradiCo  

---------------- 
 

far away rotn tm th' 
'C 	I 

7.5. 	
ht atr the pa5 ing o I:he Ar'pell,ate 0rdr 

• 	dated 2 • 
! 	

the review p t t ion'? r i.t 	flq hi'i ''y 

with greE1: a).arm and with s1eepne 	
n.lqhts with ppprehiehi 

s ion thi at any mom nt the 0ppit e 
 

him oni: othe 0fflcial quarter at 	
I nrj 

• 	793 011, • s the rriew pct it loner 15 hiW! iiq h I. 	I.e (1tw'ul- 

ploye 1  ), 2 (two) inlno 	chooi c:joinhI Ch1i1 ) LI1 .Lti h I,n 

fi,i:l.y hio arc living in the aforesfli oCf ic,1r1. qn;cter. 

• 	 • 

 

It is therefore most respect fully submit I: C' tI-' \'Iii' 

• 

	

	;cce1laicY will he piased to direct tile oppOi 	parties 

fl to nt to c\rict tho roy i! p  t it Hn' i 

• 	• 	the ' 	 • ' rt 	a: 	1ittVW1mnI 	hi I 	h'ii 	1 

• • 	• 	• 	:t 	 thI 	vi 	'C t 	
\\

_19) 

M') :  Cl  Os- 
• 	 • 	• 	

- 	/(\l 	t 	(),1' 
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• 	That thE' review potit1onr EubS that th 

review 	titier be4.ng an €mploye fthe lowar e(he1ofl 

of service tio' been treated shtwel by the concerI,q 
- 

opporite parties.. As the review petitl')fler is not COI1V-

rcant with th rroce(lurea of ii Uepartlui1Hi )nr!uiLY 

he ieview petitioner . should have been cjivcn the help 

a Gov'?rnlne 	Employee well conversant with 1 

jroce.duresof'i D epa t in en ta.lEnquiry, but'it was not so 

given t2 th 	eview pt- it±ner not even a' whipher lino  

• 	•: 	beeii made in this 	cj 	Thus inted ot'31)owiflg Y'1 - 
0S_ 	 - 

thy by 'both t1e diociplinary authority as well as th' 
- 

appellate authority(as reqnire3 un 1 er the iw) the 

COnCerned opUe part ie 	re tryinq to 	ke advitit 

of the ignorace of the review 'pet it ioncrhe arpt? 1 1t:e 

autrity ma'-Jorgotten it s dut y t0 s e - i the punishment 

	

• 	 -------------- --. ----------- 

ç 	awarded 1s.prportionate t the offence al.leged, 'thus 
.c 

violati:ng the la'i re].ating t defence anl consequently 
fl 	 •• 	' 

;e has hen caused to t.he review pet: it 1n.n: great pejud.i  

also by vio1 inq the princ iplcs 'f tkII ur ,  1. jut,  I ir', 

adrninistrativ 	play, which are cardinal 1.1iiIrC 

	

0,• 	

service june ruc1ence And in this view, oE the jitter, 

the impugned rct ion o f dismissal dated 17;-11.  2o 	an 

the i1n!:e-d 	i"pellate order 1aed 2 57. o5 are ai:b 11:1 i. 

an'1 not 	1na1'I.e in law all"I thuc i.iah1 	l: 	'I: 

n' qviashiei. 

I. 
0 

I' 

•. 	•'t 
40• I 

2.7. 	'Ih 	t1i 	review j,r1!IHijei:' 	i 	iii. 	i'I:' 	Ii'? 

tlIil'lEI 	 aid 	; -•p 	1 •L 	'(UL 	ie in:'t 	lI)J. 

'ial"l.e, arl'it t t.iry 	(icroj(l ') 	L1.11G of law, iia'',inr 	h(('rjj 

' S  
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1. patiel by the iitcIp1irmr u1ho: y as wel.i n tIie 

appellate aithority without fo1'owinqtje 1ue prf cc- 	r • 	
dire 	estah1jshd by law thus violatinci artIcle ii Rn 1  ... .............. 

• 	
j,ij. tIeCstjtt-j, of indIi 	as 11W.11Y o:lcJ. of. lId- 

• :als acjaint • .whiu 	epartmena1 action is on but no 

criminal pr.iceding has been Instiuted silnuitaIl1s1,r 

except the 4pctari -  rovie., pt itirier, which u:r 

• d1sc .tiinInat4ry and nt susLaInable, being \'ioiattvc 

of the rule of law.. I 

I'Tl 

.4-'. 

2. 	'rh-i; the Instant rev,lc w pc-titioti Is inac 

bonafide an() fr the en3s of justice. 

-. 	
It is,thcrefore, most respctEuIr1 ,

1 yeil 

that your Excellancy wuld be ples1 o re'!ress 

t'ie genuine and lawful grievances of the lnr't:timit 
• 	 4•  

'rPNric-w pi"titioner by C:hirecti nq  t:11e ngirot7ie 
-L18,. iN4 Cii. 	'' 	N • 	part ics 	 e-p*ethn • 	

ç"1 	 cH 	flJ f> 	, re(Q('J 	i ((.. • 	timne'aEfectinrj the review pe LU; jonc? i:' 

rIgIt to defence, (b ) to keep lime Dep.:i l I. iium t:'m I 

i'J'0(fi inq in nhey.lI)c 	till 111(? 	c:1.iim hmni. 	1.Oc:- 

• 	 . 	 S 	 • 	 ' 51 ñ 	is ovo,: by 	rrjtmrp the O"r.m( Hii 	i: i hr 
S 	

• 

 

App(.,j.ljte order (l--' 
25.7.05 (/Iir1exiII:r - 9) 

and dismn:Isa1 oj:dr dated 17.11. 04 (Jtnrm t mi1: 	- 7) 

	

Ii' .l.y ; (c )cI  Icec 1 :nq no V 	ev:t.c 	b-I m 
• 	:e"m, pci - il •I.mmrn: 	r i I1 Ii;i. 	1:aII!j by 	L;:'m 

J.'ori;1.  

• 	J.n 	- h 	ruM: 	i c 	J: 	r I-  Ihin:i. II H. 1. ,'h.t1 i 'un'; 
• 	

• 	
1 	 ' 	 P 	t'i 1 .( 	( L •' • 	. 	:1 ii 	mI: 	- ! i 	t. :imm !/' r 	I , 

• rmmr.i-Ii: om: 	t:-1mr 	r' 	r,',rd,:i-c 	y'imm: 	1tumy 
• 	mn;:v dc rmmi I it: 	ii ml 	m:"pr r. 

j.:t::IlI.m,,z: 	;iShm 	'ii- 	•mmmi•t, 
• r or 	.i: 	 • 



- 

/ 

- 

* 

I:  • 	 •• 	 • 	

•• ., 

- 1 1( J1.LCAJION 

	

- 	

• 	 •• 

'r 	1DU1 Ranjan Ua, 	n E rte 
• 	

H 
)r. 	acj 	about 5 yeL-$, a rGi1n 

III,  Vo~ 
lIarL:r no. Typei.I:/3, ttO1gIIIYtOII(J I')nt: I. 

•,.pit • 	 •- 	 0 	 •• 

cUaLLeL Cmp1 <, c.hilioncj,  P.O. & 	11i11o)q 
0 

in the ditrjct o f East Khasj thus, Neqhia] . ay ct 

• 	

: 0 	 ••• 

	

i:ati., 	hereby solemnly affirm an'l verify 

that the statements ma 	in paragraph 1 1- o 20 

-• 

 

are , prue to the best o f my knw].:Lje aii(l 

• belif. 	 • 	 • 

And I sign this \reriCIc Ion on tims 

	

iT / 205 at: 	 i 

• 	 • 

- 	

Sjiuie o 	the 	
0• 

-. 	
Rj€ 	tIl:I-)r1-er 

- 	-' 	0_0 -- 	 0• 	

I 	 0 	 ? 	' 	* 	- 



	

. 	 S  

RINI / 	-(hi t(1Af 

	

111/0- p728 	 hFI - I)I, 	nli 	 '." 

	

• 	 'Jct-2005 	. 	 NEW 01J ii 1 .  -- 

	

•. 	 •. 	 sir 	,1 	Mc:iII,, 

i 	 1 	ot 	v''u r 	rr)inhiI.iri .I. 	fl I:i 	(j 	I ''(I 

2-5-2C) 0 S 	Ii cm ht 	 rorvj' rd''d to SECRETARY 10 ii IF OIIVT OI .1 NO 0 . 

MINISTRY OF COMMI..INICAT IONS AND INrOiMA I tON yEcIiNruI n;y . 

	

- 	( 	OEPFT Of 	 . 

OA SECTION.. OAK I3HAWAN ., SANSAD MAR; 	 . 	. 
New Del. hi. .. for pprr'iito 9cI:ion 

C 	 Ycijrs 	l:i it;IiH,,I Iv., 

L 
I.Jndç r Screti iv II? 

S 	 • 	 . 

	

P1./0— 57265 	 ON TNDI.0 GOVIRNMENT 3E.RV1 CE 

1 . 0 	• 
5 	

.. . 	 • 	. 	
SlIRI RUIDAL. RANJAN DAS 

• 	 QTR.. NO.. TYPE. II /3 NONGMYNSONC 

	

• 	 . . 	. . . 	 :)OSTAI QUARTER COMPLEX 

	

-. 	. 	 KHASI 1-1111 I...3 
MEGHAI..AYA 	• . 	 . 	- . 

FROM:: 

'I 	 Prs.i.c1eflt's Sedret.Ir:i,.Rt., 
1:1. 	IIlflvrr 

• 	
•: 	NcW I:)( 1. hi. - ..t. 

.. 

• 	 • 	 S.. 

-. 	•) 	.\ 

I9hOIiSSSIfl life IS the ky 
EQ peace and hYm o ny ii the hoffl 
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CENTRAL ADNINI&TRATIVE TRIBUNAL GU1hHhTI BENCH AT 

Orgl.App].n.Ho 	 20. 
(With Misc, Case N'. 	/2006) 

Srj BipjRanjan DaB ... Applicant 
'C t I ( U n C 

ApcIIai 

Orpo;itc I'itty 

La 

4. 

Applicant (Sri Bipül Ranjan Das)r fill 	by tiiut 	 nnr-id 

do hoiot>y nuIiilfl(Jtfl, COuiS1llu.( and aio 	S,j 	..<I '.Iz4L 

(t tini 'ii''' ie,UIo,iod Advriui 	hrIl ttcccp Vkoføri,., 	to 	c tny/ou, %,u 	ord ?wfuI Atlo.;t.: to tif)f3)fi( hind tCt f0 	US Ifl ttt fl10ttt floftd bVe t1r4J In CDnrCkr if ItIIh 
nd tot thnt N 	nH Litfl VI)fl1 	tVtr i 	connocon fncIuclIrQ dpo5I111, 	o diwh 	 lilIIn( ffl 07 tIti 	Jt r"". 	ol orf)offlon etc. lt n'c/un rrd ,ny/ó11 bth,iU ond  I/o U'f e to Uitlfy nd coti. - j'i 	;() (Ion 	hy tlic;al(i dv:j, 	n 	rnne/outs to 

 
all is1tn 	r.d Ptifpo. in COa of 

ttui ft:fl II III I, i 	I' dvotiu v. ft ht h..f ................- -. ,nu ut;t On Ifl/o,i bühlt 
vll 	/V'1 	ilj!'uw t 	ni/ow Iui'd thin.. 	 doy of !c/?.p95, ... 

44 K 
, 

J,. 	P. 	i'wticlutj,c,. C. 	K. 	Scir,  
Zin,.jt 	Karnn, 

N,,,I 	I s I mill  

S. k 	Stttu 

.'.'.. 	r. 	 ndr 	 . S .4 N 	(houdh u , 

'-- 
J. 	mollall 

H itnvn uh'ie Nnh 

Athok K,, 	()y 
I. 

	
K. 	Pniii 

''ln 	tof 
K. 	tnntfl 

U. A 	(Houdhuiy 
/1), 	C. 	CtiiI 

fl,,,1 / flaii3it 	Dan 

CJIiJIInOy 	Chotidh,,ry 
M,1 J. 	(GOUoI) 

r. 	. 
(uhI,.d 	tot S. M. Sn,kn, 

e-c i. 
A. 	Ut 	fly 

A 	V 	I) fly 

( 	A- V7 / 7 •4 tc) ;Jtn 	Cfirl.,aoli 
vrimin 

ci I 	. 	t  

 

 

A f or: pf 
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Date:- 

From :- Mr.Ranjit Das, 
Advocate, Gauhati High Cout,. 
Giwahati - 781001. 

To 

The Central Govt. Standing Counsel, 
Central Administrative Tribunal at 
Bhangagarh, Guwhati - 781005. 

Sub:- Filing of an application under section 19 of the 
Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985 in 

0. 	of 
	

M.0 

Sri Bipul Ranjan Das .... Applicant 

-. Versus - 

The Union of India and others.....Respondents 

Dear Sir, 

Please zmakk take notice that the iovenoted 

application on behalf of theapplicant is being filed 

by me today kwx before theC.A.T.,Guwahatl Bench.: 

A copy .ofthe same (with Misc.Caee) are enclosed 

herewith for your use. 

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same. 

Tbanking you, 

Date:- o40 I -0 6 

Re eived copy. 

lip 

-C.G.S.C.,C.A.T.,. 
Guwahati ench,.Ghy-5. 

Yours incerely, 

(RANJrr DAS) 
Advocate 

for the Applicant/Petitioner 

) 

• 
16 

S. 0 


